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) record reflects in fromt of the Circuit Court, 2225, on Lot 207, has pever formed a working part of oF . o B 1 J -

oy ok L the marina property. /N DOLLARS

The yard, drivewny and grass area between the house and the water have been and will i the 2
future continue to be used by the tenan :

o .. ntinue to ¥ Is or owners of the bouse, and pgt by the occupants, | _ ;/:é E

Director - J e -

employees or leasees at the marina,

Permits and Developmem Managemen: The Bells receive a separate tax bill for this parcel, and it has not been mergod o the other : *00 430 3" 205500 EEEE': iDEI'EE l :
County Office Building two lots, save and excepting by virtue ol the fact that it was included in the original described area ; i ' :
Towson, Marvland 21204 : ' of the special exception.

Re Proposed Sale and Separatior of S perfiaous, Surplus Portion of Noiman Aafter many years of experience which have confirmed that it is not needed for, and does not

Crech Manna, Namels oo.0 L g : form a pan of the marina property, the Bells would like to offer 2225 for sale 1o purchasers, rather
than renting it out,

Dear Mr Richards
It will be appreciated if i » Department wi
Cry benall of Mr and Mrs W alier Bell op pomroamt to thes spanit and intent letter, that 1.!.1‘ e “ 2 [lln ﬂmf;mmﬁt:s:hmgéi conens 1o 1:::1.:

ypur Doty el appros thes tanstes o i sutplos: SesSooas properysanmely. Lot 207, 2223 it sold subject to all conditions and orders to which the manina is subject Our check for $40.00 is
Corsica Road, not a part of the Maning use enclosed.

The Noman Creek Momne 15 & sema), e

Thanking you and yaur staff for your kind aftertion in this matter, | am
Middleborough Road on MNorman Creew v ’ ) ’

: : - Respectfully.
The subjec! property s 2 narrow stz of = = . '
on an older plat  The manna use takes place oz Low 208 % anls M JW

The property was reclassified v e —Em=a BV duning the 1997 mapping
proce=: by the Counn Council. which commertia zomos sociants the special exeplion NAW-mao

Newlon A. Williams

As shown on a port:on of the approsed st pias &+ 3o Haves & Associates, the subject : Mr. Walter Bell
property consists of Lots 2072223 Corsice Roagd J08 ZI77 amz 205229 All on Corsica Road. Timothy Kotroco, Esquire
As can be seen, 2225, located on Lot 207 s the erpes o T 2ma and it includes an exastung D Lt}- Zoning Commissioner

garage. a residence aad a dnveway all renied

As was brought out at the time 0f the hexmng o L &S AT SF-RPH. kefore th: Board of sposed pier
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4 Michael P. Tanczyn, Esq. as :uhltitutn counsel for tht lpnﬂhhta.

OF THE m:.:::umh u!;'" &
WALTRR BELL, BT UX

FOR A SPECIAL HEARING ON _“-‘_.—' el

PROPERTY LOCATED ON !Hl-“““*"-m
SOUTH SI1DE OF CORSICA m,'f
5 PEET EAST OP THE. | .

{5th FLECTION DISTRICT = -"-'-'- T
IN RE: J_:.,m;.ﬁq. 1-3:5-9;1: ;."-"

TS striia tht .ppnnnu nf m A Wil
ki,

as attorney for the Apgnllnnu, nnnlm W nuﬂﬂ ltu:i _

Jonathan Doyle, Brian Tnnpl‘ltﬂn. Mr. Im!l ll‘l.'l. I':I.,lli.ll 8elig, sz
G L
and Mr. and Mrs. William Selig, Jr.; and unthr th- tpmrnﬂi el

WILLIAMS, ESQ.
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams
Suite 1105, Hampton Plaza
300 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland, 21204

Suite 1::5.. Eni 'Ei'lﬁnua
Towson, Hlll."flll‘ﬂr 21204 |
Telephone: (301) HE-B!H
‘f“'-

L |

1 HFREBY CERTIFY that, on this dﬂiﬁhar of le, 1988, a
copy of the roregoing was mailed, postage prepaid, to S. Eric
piNenna, Esq., Sulte 600, 409 Washington Avenue, Towsocn, Maryland,

21204, attorney for the Appellee; anl to Phyllis Cole Friedman,
Esg., Baltimore County Peuple's Counsel. Court House, Towson,
Hﬂkr?lﬂﬂd; 21204,
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not mest State stardards for turbidity and PH (T118).

He disagraed with Mr. Broyles' reliance on State data
concerning “ecal coliform in water samples geographically distant
from the site (T11%) on the basis that it iz one of the least
reliable of the water quality parameters used to assess water

quality. He noted that EPA was sponsoring a project to locate tle

jidentity of any b ria or possibly virus as an indicator cof

water quality.
In his opinion the water guality in the vicinity of

petitionera' site was poor (T127), his anaylsis using the Nielsen
Rating system of somewhere between 5 to 6§ and he explained that
such a rating would be characterized as poor water quality (T121).
He found that the water a. ihe Petitioners' site also had a poor
rating for PH uitb an acidiec raving which he found to indicate
non-point source pollution runoff from property {(T124). He found
that the bottom sediment concentrations showing elevated
concentrations for copper, zinc and mercury at this site are abov
average for the Chesapeake Bay (T124).
The Board Chairman expressed an opinion (T125) that the
water quality in Norman Creek was not germane to the heariug today
t,:* the guestion for decision was rather whether the proposed
ex-ension of the pier is going to damage whatever is there. In
response Mr. Klein was asked why water quality was considered

retevant (T127) in arswer he explained that the degradat:ion of the

Chesapeake Bay has caused the loss of certain natural resources

-

the Petitioners' requests on November 29, 1989, after the

Appellants filed an appeal on December 26, 1989, and after

---------

ﬂln in p:::l‘.nr: Elﬁl Hun.bnr 70-215-X to allow an extension of

‘*-uh'ﬁ:ilting pil:, Ehl nuubar uf llipl ta rannin Ei, to lift &

:ﬂtﬂnt.:l.nni 1 m:d 3 of thn ':lrd:-::.

'h“”_:f In. udﬂitinn to the chronology cﬂh+11nad in tha first
ippﬂla.ntn' Memorandum of Law, followiny the last remand to the
Board n: Appul_n by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, the
pnftér was called for hearing on August 9 and October 4, 1989,

Fulln?iug the Opinion and Order ¢f the Board of Appeals grantinag

(T127) and that the issue of poor water gquality at the
Petitioners' site os domonstrated should lead to a determination
that the proposed activity; namely, the extension oI the pier,
should not occor at that site or be analyzed in terms of the
effect on what it would bring inte that water body (T128), which
would explain why the pertinent model weighs existing water
quality like a scoring criteria.

He summarized (T129) that the issuvues he saw were to
analyze existing water quality found to be bad in terms of water
guzlity and flushing. He found that Mr. Broyles had used an
improper model (T129), relying on the Joastal Marina Assessment
Handbook. He explained that flushing studies determine how often
you replace the velume of water in 2 particular area being studied
(T130). The higher the flushing the lower the stagnation and the
likelihood that pollutants would exhibit themselves in enhanced
concentrations. He explained that even if two systems had the
same pollutant loads coming into them, if you had one which
flushed faster than the other one, that one would have better
water gquality because it is able to dilute the pollutants quicker
(T130). He found that the appropriate [lushing model for tuils
site as was indicated by DEPRM in its report was the open marina
model, rather than a semi-enclosed marina model used by Mr.
Broyles (T132), which he explained is only to be employed where
the size of the marina equates to the size of the water body that

you are modeling, In this case the model used by Mr. Buoyles was

‘_,_lr knnim u Enu Ilulbtr- ET-‘.‘-SE-BH:I. -anlr_:lng 1.-:: unnd thu_"

!hp !un:d u! Appﬁnll lnﬂiti ﬂgininn liiintilllr;qgﬁb
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-tnutifhd thht in his ﬂpininn the Pﬂti'l‘.‘innuri' '“:ﬁ did nat_

opinion, he also expressed his further upi'ni&n that the evidence | B

submitted by the Petitioners met their burden “o answer thi

preliminary question that the Petitioners’ amended site plan'wnuld.

the findinq: ﬁf. the htltiunnn‘ H';I.tntll; Mr. Hrﬁrhs, 'vhinh ﬁhd : 5 "_:
been rwiﬂnd hr DEPRM, vhﬂu rapranntut.he, ME. nu-ri:! rlunr:l.

water r.lepumhnt facilities plnn or ;:uview. Notwithstanding that =

utilized where the size 5f the marina was only a fraction of tue
'total water body of Norman Creek. The analogy used was thit the
biggar and bigger the pot of water in which salt was put in, the
less and less it is going to taste like salt (T132).

He expressed his opinion that conservacive flushing time
for this area would be approximately 28 days (7133) which would he
unacceptable in terms of DEPRM regulations had the appropriate
model been used [(T133).

He recalled that Mr., Broyles had a total score of 15 for
this site (T134) under the preliminary findings, and based on the
best information aveilable to him which he had earlier cited, his
analysis was as follows, beginnine at T135, he scored the site as
possibly a 50, which would pul it in the gquestionable range of
whether it would be required to further reduce pollutant loading
to inhibit site polluticn prior to any other activity, such as the
Potitioners' extension being put in place (T136).

He then found that such a score would require the
project tc undergo a second environmental assessment undsr Phase
Two (T137) which was not done by Mr., Broyles nor reqguired by
DEPRM,

Ho had high confidence in his rating of poor water
quality and expressed familiarity with flushing models znd the use
of an appropriate model in this particular case. He compaired nis
findincs to be greatly in excess of that which under County Review

Group purview would be uracceptable if it exceeded 5 days flushinrg
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slt- on uver.z! uunsianu {'.t'lllh inuluﬂlnq sumples taken h]r him

lnd unnly:ﬂﬂ by an uutuiﬂn lnhurutnrf.

The unp].us arl'}.]r:aﬂ b:.r Delmarva Labs, Inc. ITHTJ were

admitted for the rncqr.d as Protestants' Exhib.t cC, were tested ] %

for PH, phn:phnwu:’; nitruqnn, turhlﬂlt:.r. and DO, with fﬂm

rauultlng unnlrnin thnt thﬁ'ultnra ut thn Petitioners' site did

¥
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time.

He expressed his opinion (T140) that dotailed analysis
+ould be and shonld be required by the County for this site and
that the Phase Two environmental assessment needs to be conducted
based on his preliminary analysis showing poor flushing and poor
water quality.

In & ouotshell, the Board of Appeals rejected the expert
witness, Mr. Klein's 16 years of experience focused on astuarian
development with o large amounkt of it as described in his CV
having to do with the Chesapeake Bay and its water loading soUrces
as the focus as his work; and the Board of Appeals essentially
rubber-stamped the DEPRM acceptance which they admitted was one of

the first applications raviewed by DEPRM uader

regulations. h

| the law applied to a spezific case o'Donnell vs Bassler, 28% &

L

Inc. which supported his conclusion of poor water quality at

site of the Pe:itionera' pier.

activity woula not be in itensified Ly the extension of
| pubatanti=zl disvance and the ircrease in Lthe number an

the bcats housed at the marina is directlv contradictad

|!PEtitjclner5' witnass, Mr. Broyles' testimony as to
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the new

the law in effect the time the case is decided wil.. bn
501. The best data available to the Boara of Appeals was the

water samples taken by kr. Klein and analyzed by Delmarva Labs,
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3 as
boats and small run-abouts berthed at the petitionsers faciliti

at the time of hearing. |
The distinction not perceived as important by the Board

of Appeals is that while the Petitioners argued for an extension

of the pier as well as an increase in the size of the boats to be

previously authorized, the water

klein should study the existing
jt is put which have

barthed at the pier over those
quality analysis according to Nr.

4 the uses to which
-onditions and study the proposed

water quality an

contributed to the existing

equested by the petitioners to see if there is an

Clearly the Petitioners were

[chnnqes r

intengification of use at the site.

and
Inrt heretofore authorized to have boats in excess of 24 feet

ats
requested and were granted by the Roard permission to berth bo

pier a considerable distance

under BCIR and specifically

l
I
\lﬂ feet lung and also extend the
lfurther out than previously authorized

%Sectiun 417, Appendix J.

the testimony of not only NT. proyles but of Mr. Klein

| i ard
:er:catri +hat there were small rubber ZIodiac hoats with outbo

«ith
sotors attachad to thee and small fishing boats as contrasted

rioners' requedt.
imoch larger DOAts contemplated in Pelld

: LB Flein testified at length as %O the affect on

' Arift which would be accasioned by puttling pier pilings
tftorail aris E il | il &

ehe Kormail Credk,

further oul LIRLI

1l date and whose |
wr. Paul Clempent, ~alled on the sane |

Tad ted at TV164 |
restimony begins at Tied, aut hent icated pictures accep i
|
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A warked for FE_A. Enq:nrv:1rq
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r Raltimws "SURY Y
i Bl e inty¥, although he

* had a conflice

S ] 1
i FryLlataons which Kig
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warLelr gual i
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S naad Proposed would

¥, and he found in

requirement; hbased

1k L _l.-._ .j- .I.I".

LY Mr. Broyles, and

he ‘Fr{'i'.r'l,.ﬁ.l_-d |_E|!I-'l.‘|r:.|_';_n-,|-r_r

“E-Ttxamination that he was not |
familiar with &l i 11
dddserent flumskino 1x |
| =H8hing models (T9) and that |
he had had as far as h oclegy cou
. ¥y LOourses as part of his Masters' |
| Program one course (T10) |
! 1
-r'-.', Fasor ,
The g ' premise of ki
3 i PS8 0L his testimony was that the flushing |
of Korman Creek will not change as a result of
| : result of the pier ex.ensio; |
| (T24) Cn r
. TosS-cxamination kb 2 B
e admitted that he had not pe:formed
-

[ ]

tlifpul!.litr n! th- Htltinlu' thn uiﬂ:ing phr 'H:h his iy

ntnnlttr Illili. nr. clnni-nt llp!illlﬂ his opinion that the ﬁ;
p:upunpl pier extension if built and the amount of water that| i%
wounld ;n:f_-ql 11 wash past the property on the abb tide and _ﬂnnd ' "-:;_.

't:ﬁi would decrease because of the structurs of the new .pruj!:t
since £hl pler extension would sxtend acroas the frontage of Nr.
Clemmant's property as well as part of his neighbors’ (T171).

| Be further testified that he had been sailing for
approximataly 15 years and that as part of that he had learned to
study the tides (T172). He testified that he was an executive jet
pilot for a major organization in Towson {T173) for his employment
and that when he had built his own pier he had securad permits
from Baltimore County and had to comply with BCIR Section 417
{T173) to stay within divisional property lines, and that none of
the divisional property lines were bent to wiggle his pier in and
out as was done in the case of the Petitioners' property {T173).

IBBUE FIVE

e al d in ar-vi

in violatiop of Appendix J of Baltimore County Zoning Requlation

County of the Petitioners' altered site plan,
The "rotestants called as a witness Mr. Tunnie Ping

(T178) who testified under ocath that he was a licensed

attempted

on October 4, 1989,

any hydrologi~ studies at this site at all (T27); and that in the
lother six critical areas studies he had been involved in he had
not done any of the hydrology work on those sites (T27); and that

I .
{ he had not been to Mr. Bell's marina (T28) and had not visited the

site (T28); and that since he had not visited the site he was not

familiar with the types of boats that Mr. Bell had at the site,

whether or not that would change significantly in the future

|iT291: and that while he generally recalled a request on the part

——

of the Petitioners to increase the length of the boats to be

— —_— e e —— g ——

allowed at the site but he did not recall exactly the percentages

I
|
innr exact numbers (T2%): that he did not know that much about
ihﬂat:nq (72%), but he did not see that as a significant fact; that

' he had taken no water samples at this site (T29); nor had anyone

' else done sampling, for him (T30).

When asked if Mr. Broyles' sampling sites 3,000 yards

remote from this site were more relevant than Mr. Klein's samples

 from the site, his answer was that only one sampling point was not

relevant, making a broad judgment about water gquality (T31);
I;althuugh he then agreed that Mr. Broyles® data bore no relation to
water guality at Norman Creek when contrasted with the sample
taken at tha* site (T3i1).

He testified that he conceptually ®understood the
difference between an open marina and a semi-enclosed marina model
{T32); and he agreed that the County, through DEPRM, admitted that

Mr. ¥ruyles might have used a more sophisticated model or another

13
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ptu!l-linnll land lﬂl!llﬁt tn Hll!llnﬂ -ni lll wa! 1.'F!-;ﬂﬁﬁ“";f /
‘ hun a llﬂnm lnl lur-lm !nt six w:l llﬂ!h thlt*‘-‘h- I s

Hlnﬂ as an expert tr.ltnlll as I Ilmi lulﬂfﬂ Inl wvas I'___ Dted
by the Board (£179). He had studied mnn Cresk Marina and tlur :
divisional property linic !ur tha ﬁmup-:tlil ldjlnlnt tn ur_;f_
abutting that property (T180). i [

Objection raised by the Petitioners’ counsel in review
of Petitioners' Exhibit B (introducad by liiltlnnur-' witness Nr.
Broyles earlier that morning) was that there was a ﬂl!!-;-uuﬁ
between the eriginal Petition in the plat which accompanied it
ghowing the end of the piler as being 20 feet in width and the
present Petitioners' Exhibit B showing the end of the pier as
being in excess of 60 feet, or substantially larger than that
which had been previously considered by or shown to this Board
{(T180). This plat had been done by Nr. Broyles according to the
plat submitted to the Board (T181). '

Mr. Ping had visited the site (T186) in May of 1988 and
had then drawn a plat which he put under seal showing the
divisional property lines after reviswing Bill No. 64 which bacame
Regulation 417, Waterfront Construction, of BCIR (T186) which was
offered and accepted as Protestants' Exhibit FF.

In his opinion even the existing Pell pler encroached
upea the required 20 foot open area as defined in BCIR Section 417
{T188). His review of ti1e Petitioners' proposcsd plat on

Petitioners' Exhibit B representing the extension fell even

10

model he said he concurred with was the

model (T33); and that the pod
r T L]
one that the County said was the wrong model (T33

r

neers, nor
he a member of the Americar. Society ot civil Engi
was

nal of Hydraulics {T42), nor the

did he r=qularly read thes Jour
coastal and Port Development (T43).

construction,
et ~ k was at this

i ee
He was not sSure how wide HNorman cr

location (Tad).

l-

of limit

ed value O agsisteznce to the Board

and DEPRM found to be

i Anr
ther the Petitioners met thelr burden un

n deciding whe

critical Areas Protection Program.

i tted,
The axpert testimony of Mr. Klein, largely unrebu

the critical Areas

makes the Board's rubher-stanmp approval wf

findings of DEFRM arbitrary and capricious.

’

oc% without
howing a vastly expanded pierhead by 2 factor of 3
o i tion
i disrre
by the County authorities also 1s an abuse of
review

a d n a 5 i i 'EHIH'
n a rbitrary HI'IL'L ﬂﬂpriclﬂlu. action h'_':,! the Enard 'le s 'FIP

i [ ]
d 5 Enum:l i‘.'.ll"jl' rie ?rﬂtEBtﬂntE' EHPEI W ness on P
an W a L t J,t. t-l'lﬂt l:li!,'lt
Iictuff_‘ﬂ ﬂf EIEE-R EE'E'.'.J.DI'] 411 as

runnie Ping, tO viclate the st eyl
described in appendix J and clearly expan
es

pictorially I
jvisional property lines ©

f Mr. pell's

d
tending ovVer the |
- y cut off from direct access Lo

neighbors, who are essentiall

14

~ ||gurther ocutside of the divisional property lines beyond the Bell

proparty (T189) in a cove.
- tﬁ the interests of conserving the Court's time, the
. l:nt--tlntl'illl-IQUpt'thllr.i:guunnt.nuntllnlﬂ in its original
Issuve Two of its original Memorandum of Law after noting that at
the rehearing on remand the Petitioners submitted Exhibit B which
presented a substantially different pier end to the extension

proposed than that previously submitted to the Beard and
considered by the Board. -

. IBBUE BIX
l The provisions of Section 502.1 were not met by the
rs’ the Board of A als' deci

dllegal. axhitzary or capriclous on the evidence and testimony

subnitted as the Petitioners did pot meet their burden of credible
RECOF .

In addition to the factual issues contained under the
original Issue Three, the additional reasons why the Petitioners'
testimony did not meet muster under BCIR Section 502.1 is that it
was not in accordance with either the spirit nor the letter of the
law in the analysis of the Critical Areas Protection Program for
the reasons stated in the earlier Issue by the Protestants'
wvitness, Mr. Klein.

Mr. Klein's qualifications and experience made him the
most knowledgeable wictness who spoke tc the Beard of Appeals on

this issue and who mzade sense of the regqulatiuvns fur the Board of

1M

—

Norman Creek by the extension of Mr. Bell's pier at the marina.
CONCLUS 10N
On the evidence submitted to the Board of Appeals on

| numerous cccasioonr the Court is reapectfully requested to:

A. Revers~s the Board of Appeals and deny the reguest

for 5p¢ciﬂ1 hear ing: |

-

B. In the alternative, reverse and recand for further |

proceedings to the Roard of Appeals; ant I

C. Assess the Petitioners with the costs of the

— e T ———— .

N ———

{| transciipts and the Court costs in this case.

Respectfully sukmitted,
' )

L3
f

I

| ey -
i HlLHhEL F Tlﬂul?i ESQ.

l Attorney for the Appellants

Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

|
|
' Telephone: (301) 296-88213
|
I

i
i
|
!! 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that, on cthis 11th day of September,
|155&.f&¢ﬁpy of the foregoing Appellants' Memcrandum of Law was
Imailed, postage prepaid, to S. Eric DiMenna, Esg., Suite 600,
|‘HFrcant11n Towson Building, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson,
IMaryland, 21204, attorney for the Appellee; and Peter Max
‘fimmerman, Esg., Deputy People's Counsel for Baitimore LCounty,
Enunhv Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenne, Towson,
Haryland. 21204,

[
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MICHAEL P. T&ﬂ{t?h. ESQ.
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IN THE MATTER OF
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Y. | THE AFPLICATION OF T  COURT ] CIRCUIT COURT
| D TiT FEARING ON PROPERTY P Pk i
FOR A SPECIAL HEA | e g N -
| LOCATED ON THE SOUTH b SIS AL 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that  copy of the aforegoing Ce ¢ FOR BALTINORE COUNTY
| CORSICA RD., 65 FT. BALTTMORE COUNTY SR T i o L il R Wl S AR e ey S vty ST ; AT LAW
CENTER LINE OF MILES RD. - sl s i 'to S. Eric Dienna, Esq., Mercantile-Tows " Pty Danig g Ll R R

| Sth COURCILMANIC DISTRICT i 500, 409 Washington Ave,, Towson, Md. 21204, Counsel for'

decision iynored the bestc stata legtelation r-:--::':g':_ui- arsss, u-m

“OPLE'S T CG Doc. No. e S e T i S .. Md. 21236 Huuml e B . e i : : Folio Mo, Zﬂ

E mﬁ EE'“FS:E%EPEESW' Folio WM 233 : i Bk : e toy S i “8 pertinent county legislatfon emscted both in 1986 and on March 2)sc 4 : t FlleWo. JIF- @

PLAINTIFF ! o -  {{Wil1imms, Esq., Suite 1105, Hampton Plaza, 300 E. Joppa Rd., Towscn, l-'l'!l¢ ol and!AbTiih 1hes . CC-22%57

File No. __ 88-00-225 | i e Sl o Al Rm. 223, 01d Cowr FErtrogog
| CASE NO. B7-195-SPH : : : ; i ; ' | Counsel for Proteatants; and Fhyllis C. Friedaan, Euq:: =9 e 6. The County ' of Seiiaiia b ;
| : 1 ; l : ' I 'Em" Towson. M 4, People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Pl e, ; PETITION ON APPEAL ;
CERTIFICATE OF KOTICE ' L pRCS £120%53 and capricious, and incomsistent with the zeeing regulstions pertineat %
- '.-. : .".- o ‘ ”
| on this _jotp day of May, 1988. i to waterfront comstruction. , Fechle’s Counsel for Saltimore County, Protestants below and Appellants
Mr. Clerk: ; g herein, hav
T | VHEREFORE, Paople'’s m-mﬂltthﬁﬂurtmﬂrum- + having heretofore filed a Notice of Appeal from the Opinfon and

he Maryland Rules
to the provisions of Rule B=2({d) of t
Pursuant Order of the Coumty Buard cf Appeals dscved April 20, 1988, in compliance

with Maryland Rulas B-2(e), files this Petition on Appesl setting forth
the grounds upen which thia Appeal is taken, viz:

the '
of Procedure, Thomas J. Bollinger, Harry E. Buchheister, Jr. and Arnold G. case to the County Board of Appeals in order that it mey conduct the

L]
Foreman, conatituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, hav

{ven notice by mall of the filing of the appeal to the representative of every
it E L 3 1y Bl | b

_ | - That the Order does not comply with the Maryland law for protection
d Phyllis Cole Prisdsen % of the Chesapeske Bay Critical Area. Mary'snd Annotated Code 8-1801, et seq.,
23

; nazel Nenna, Esq., Mercantile-
party to the proceeding before it; namely, 5. Eric DiNe » Eng., “

1

|

| Touson Blde., Sulte 600, 409 Washingtsn Ave., Towson, Md. 21204, Counsel for
| Tows dg., Sulte BUJ, A '

L
People’a Counsel for Baleimere County 1813 as well as relevant County legislation on the same gub ject.

| n_y i Md. 21236, Petitioners;
- Eale FF'!I-. et X ."'"1 ?-‘_'.!a.l" Hd‘l Baltﬁ"' ﬁ
|| Petitioner; Wal'er A ﬂp‘ GI{ 2. That the Order does not comply with the Baltimore County legislation
I: . Pamnevlvania AvVe. Tﬂ”s-ﬂn. Md. 21--r;n"|'| Eﬂun!fl — ‘
j Howroe i, N111tms, Bagiy 200 Ui Pennsylvant ' . * ' Peter Max Zisserman * implementing fnterim status re ulresents
I wwllls °. Frisdean, Esa., Rm. 223, 01d Court House, Deputy People’s Counsel ﬁ E L q for the critical area. Bil1 95-86,
l| for Protestants; and Phyllis O. Fried 323, e et
i ~mymam! Tae Halt i Cnun!}". 'F'lﬂ".nilrf!ﬁ a Copy !m- h.r,_u !lm
Ij = i LR 1204k, People's e R
Towson, Md. 21204 L §94-2158 : 3. That the Order does not comply with Section 417.8 of the Baltimore
| - a¥ b w1 - Eaed Barebs and I"'E!_n.'f‘d Lhat 1t m - | -
il of which Notlice is atta | ' I RERERY CERTIFY that a copy of tha foragoing Petition on Appeal was County Zoning Regulations concerning waterfront coustruction and Seccion 22-
C / o served on the®Administrative Secretary, County Board of Appeals, Room 40(b), 22-53, and 22-218 of the Baleimore County Code. (Bills 32-88 and
99 o Hﬁétmmd f Appeals of Baltimore 200, Court House, Towson, MD 21204; and 5 copY mailed to 5. Eric DiNenns, 35-88).
~guntly Board of AR 4 et T = !
*‘T..-- fm. 200, Court House, Tovson, 21204 .
#. :}:'.Eﬂ, = Esqu ﬂ. ﬂtrm _ tile-Towson Bldg., Suite 600, 409 Washington Ave., Towsom, 4. That the proposed boatyard expansion 1s i-valid because the appli-
MD 21204; Newtom A. Williams, Esquire, Nolan, Plushoff & Williams, Chartered, cable critical areas findings have not beer made by the approving authority
Suite 11“5: 300 E. J-‘Fﬂ Hll Tﬂ“m; MD Il‘lﬂi-!ﬂl!i and mﬂhﬂl P. Tln-l:l"ll. a8 to -lﬂl.illtlﬂll af ldi‘lrl{- Enf{tﬂﬂlﬂntll effects and other requirements

qlqultn. Suite 106, E% Baltimore Ave., Towson, ND 21204, this .LE IIE day

T 1 Bl i T

Peter Max Zimmerman

®

- 4 IN THE MATTER OF ol IN THE CI®CODIT COURT
THE Case No. B7-3 PH !4;:1 !:'m 87-395-SMH THE APPLICATION OF
« BEMAND FPom THE 0. DT=395-3 | g-FCUlt Court Case No. BB-CG-2253 WALTER BELL, ET UX o FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
, i Circuit Court Case No. 88-CG-2253 Walter Bell, et ux POR A SPECIAL HEARING ON
L By MATIEE ¥ o R H.lt-ﬂ'r" B#l]. et ux |
e APPLICATION Of | ctRoUlT COURT . 2, - PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE .
. ...:L‘ !I___ I-.-' '.,.1' - - !:1 .!.i illun::ap:ulltlm ur th' “ﬂtm in no wWa 15 J.ﬂt.ﬂ'l d ! S-ﬂHTH EIEH 'Dl' Eﬂﬂ.ﬁlf.‘ﬁ m:
-f_ 2 '2;} _.:": : i . OB ﬁ He further explained that the Water Dependent Facilities Plan in this case was | eviden ived 1 i S oA e 'l EM:EI:?EPH:I:::. ROAD ¢
LOCATED O IRL S ier oF THE T —— : | Ce& rece n this hearing but will let the reco il
~ET oA r.‘.i.:; :. ;r' {-E; 5;_'" : . RALTIMORE CTUNY : not required but was considered and that the proposal cooplies with aljl the T e T THARAE, i ;E:htgtﬁgrfjﬂﬁﬂfésmuﬂ]c L
-‘E"‘**?—"-*"E.'.; piTTRICT - ASE WO, BBLCG-2253/56/25° | required regulations 1¢ 13 the opinien of this Board that the testimony and evidence " T .
1oy ELEL <4 T‘_-_._‘._--‘ﬂ“ s ¥ o : ’ s 1 r
ke p COUMCILMANIC DISTRIC i s e e am presented indicates the 85-root extension of the pier does t j *" ¥E: CASE NO. 87-335-3PN ChEe: 9o,
- . TORING FILE %O, ! The Board will especially note the letter from the Chesapeake Bay O AL Ky i - . . . . . : - . . . . . .
t"-:‘_' -.--:"5 = ..-.:_-L — R I
pEOFLE'S COMRSEL * Critical Areas Commission dated July 5, 1989 indicating that trey had no com- i
BALTIMCE COUN :

ORDER FOR APPEAL

nents in reply ta phe report of Robert W. Sheesley submitted to thes. I

@any and evidence must find as a fact that the proposed i
Mr. Sheealey‘s report dated June 20, 1989 addresses all of DEPRM'= concerns and e e B

coapliance with the Chesapeuke Bay Critical Areas Program or fail to be in RONCONES: Dowala W, OYie and Barie naylas his ¥ite, of

- the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Program and in conclusion finds ths plan to %e

o

312 East Ridgely Road, Lutherville, Maryland, 21093, Jonathan
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eMFRTAFY OPINION ANT coopliance. The Board will find as a fact that the weight of the ey
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:,innrle of 3150 Miles Road, Baltimore, Maryland, 21220, Brian!
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rezgnclng this

sented in this heari leeds to Lhe concl
3ay critical areas and is therefore approved, ” - ocluaton = T e N
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~ourt for Baltimore LOunty apeaxe Eay with all applicable lations and will so order, i Templeton of 148 Miles Road, Baltimore, Maryland, 21220, Mr. and
o g g T - SRR B _
| 5L iESUE WLl =t

Frotestants presented Charles John Klein, an Environmental and

i Mrs. William Selig, Sr. of 154 Miles Road, Baltimore, Maryland,
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gruope OFf LThe B poSE

ety

e k. SALE

ORDER

Civil Engineer. He testified that he reviewed the DEPRM rindings, did a water

; . BT e g =N
Fro Ll L 1

h 21220, and Mr. and Mrs. William 3elig, Jr. of 354 Miles Road,
]

1 = el |
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quality analysisz, did a flushing study, and stated tha* in his opinion dredging
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1
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b
-
b | — R 5 i :
g m-‘.:w‘-:L'.-:ﬁﬁx!.'-ﬁ.'!W£'mh'mﬂhc' -

) peoyies, Profeasional Engineer, - jBaltimore. MWaryland, 21220, Appellants, by *heir co-counsel, |
e e ] o ups 1o the Water Dependent of the existing piers could be done and would in face improve water quality.
ey g stufy of thls sile N TELELE . | Michae: P. Tanczyn, Esq., jointly and individusally, and|
testiliec Shds T AR uhettted 10 tne Department oo Faul Clecent, a nearby resident, entered photographs showing his :I
) rer Baltimore County wRich he Juomesd respectfully reques: the Court enter the appearance of their co-
Facilities F.X RS . irereinatter referred "0 A3 pier, another adjacent p-er &Gwmad by the Selig's, and the Bell's pler, He |
rrotection b Resource Manapemetic A |counsel in this matter and enter an Appeal from the decision of |
Ervirommenta. Frotecss o aier of Lhe pler by 85 feat would testified that his pler was approved in Januvary of 1889 and was erected altepr r :
Las Ris coinion Lhat ife eXLEDAL | the Board of Appeals of Baltimore Covnty dated April 20, 1988 to |
.mEPEM™ | and 1t Wa3 fe3 rurtner testified tnat Lhere . the Bell's B5-foot extension was approved. |
o ragligible ‘=cect on the Site. OE IUTEOE — | jthe Circuit Court for Baltimore County. ;
rave mimor, negli ; r uater guality from this site and th Tunnie Ping, & Land Surveyor and Engineer, testified that he had done gﬂﬂrﬂg ggu;;;‘mm ; |
would be little or DO GELE to the environment Lhan 8 study on this site regarding the division 1ines and took 1ssbe Wit the |

e e BOTE :g_ag:.nE

5 o

e

mipiee that drefpling wWoOull {rements
gA® nim opinios fied 3t length tn the other reguires engineer in the original F. arirg who did the division linez, and entered as

_, _ \T. |
/ MICHAEL P. TANCE ESQ. :
111 T. HackeLy, Chairman Co-Coursel for the Ppellants .
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w & - :-:‘Irrﬂ::l"- . i q-
e tea regarding safety factors and & Protesuants' Exhibit No. FF the plat that be velopea, - - " Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue i
rension IS EFAnNETH i - Tauﬂun “ar land zliq*
L 3 P {!' EII—E-. I.h I }' I.
e One rebuttal witness, Pater DeJong, an Environmental Planner, testi- -g e .,:":ﬂ .I'; Telephone: (301) 296-r823
an mony, an Arnold 5. Fonéman 59
B e ens pESHM testified that he sdainisters Lhe fied that he had studied the site, reviewed all the papers and testimony, and o=
« penreaenlling DEVRG Sk
s 4 o~ #C%J_Z:E" e
E : \hat he had reviewed the proposal and that it was his opinion that the p ed constructi uld be in conformity % £, A X r
i retticRl ACERD 8w, Lthat , 4 Hucnhnistl&r. . r'
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Baltimore LU

& uiresenli.
{tn the Cnesapeake Bay Criticad Areas require with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Program and EPRM's findings. This
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| 1 HEREBY ADNIT receipt of a copy of ths Order for Appel

! -'-n Caszse Mo. .1.:‘!’-"“-

=

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this ﬂdlr of May, 198%;, a
copy of this Order for Appeal was mailed, stage prepaid, to
Mewton A. Williams, Esg., Molan, Plumhoff & Williams, Suite 1105,
Hampton Plaza, 300 East Joppa Road, Towson, Waryland, 21204-3012,
co-counsel for the Appellants, and to S. Exric DiNenns; Esq., Suite
600, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, Raryland, 21204, attorney for
the Appelles.
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*  Caso Mo.: 58/253/88CG-2233

Appellses, by their
and 3. Eric DiRenns;

Walter Bell, et al,
Mann & Breschi.,

WON CONBS,

attocpeys., DiNenna,

Esquire:; inm ansver to the Appellant's Motion to Extsnd Time to

Transait Record, and saya:

1. That on or about Dacember 27, 1989,

the Appellants,

Donald W. Doyle, et al., pursuant to the B Rules of the Haryland
Rules of Procedure, failed to note an appeal pursuant to sald
Rules:

2. That the correspondence to the Honorable John Fader,
Judge of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County. dated Descembar
27, 1989, from the Councy Board of Appeals, specifically makes
inguiry of the Court as to the Court's vishes;

3. That by response letter of January 25, 1990, from the
Honorable John F. Fader, II, Judge of the Circuit Court for
Baltimore County, the Court wade it clear to the County Board of

Appeals that if the Appeal were to be taken by the Appellants,

salid Appeal slould be taken in accord with the procedures

provided by law;
4. That the record of the proceedings, pucsvant to the B

Rules, was filed with this Henorable Court on January 16, 1990;

¥alter Baell ek

|
1
April B, 1987 At 11:15 a.nm. hearing held on petition by Deputy Zoning !
Commisslioner |
Aprdl 23 Order of Deputy Tonlng Commissioner that a special hearing!
T
to, approve an anendment to the 2ite plan submitted in :
Case Ho. T0-21%=X Lo allow nn estension of the existing
pler and to 1Irt Restpelctiona No. ¥ and 3 of the Grdep |
rendered in anid case, be DEHIED,
; 11 Orfwcr or Appeal to the C.B. of A, (oo 5. Erlc DiNenua,
Esq., on behall of Petitloner.
Aucust 19 Hearing on appeal before Lhe Board.

Continued hearline befara Ehe Roard
Continued hearing before the Board

Order of the Board of Appaeals ordering Lthat Lhe ;:-:-Li!’.ii".-r'l
for apeclal heerring be GRANTED; petlition to remove
resiriction #1 ba CGRANTED; petition to remove rastriction
#1 be GRANTED.

| May 18 Oprder for Appoal to the Circult Ct, Cor 'altinmore County
from Phyllls €. Friledman, People's Counsel lor Baltlmore

. CountLy.

1

(| Hay 18 Petition to accompany Order for Appeal Filed in the

Circuli Ct. for Baltimore County.
Certificate of Hotice sant to Intereated partles

Hay 20 Order cr Appeal Flled in the Circult CEt. for Baltlimore

Counby by Hichael P. Tancryn, E=q., on behalfl of
Frotestanka.,

Certific-te of Notlce sent to Interested parties

Potition Lo accompany Ceder for Appeal Filed in the Clecul

Ct. lor Baltimora County.

Transcript of testimony riled

Protestanta' Exhibi® HNo. 1-A thru J-Seriea of photos eof
subj. property
" o n 2 - BCIR, Sec, M7

Copy of site plan

1976 Crulsing Md. HWaters,
Chart 4

oy ]

= Serles of 15 photos

—_— o —

= me g ——

" : mt-

their failure to

and set the abo
2. Grant

tha Appelles’'s

|| Walter Bell, et ux
: Cose Ho. BT=-395-SPH

1441 e = ° It“‘_' l-:“ - -II .1! _": “ “ I_.. ::-',-__- 2 :“-I-I- ._--I o T _-I-_: | I-: T=a

and Time to sransmit Record:

8. That the

the
plﬂlﬁﬂlll‘:l.t'[ .
ceguired under Macyland rule 2-311.

1. Dismiss the motio

Appelless deny the allegation contained in

the above in this ansver)

i
1e
Appelless respactfully PERY thia Honorab 5

n to Extend Tima to rransmit Record

ssediately in for hearing}

E

1

gter 1 |

ve-captionsd Ba P e ‘
|

guch othet and further raliaf as

cause may require.

DiNENNA, MANW & BRESCHI |

10508

P0son, Wacyland 21285-0503
301) 296-6820

il:turmr for Appellest

-2_

. Mm! i
s 7 Hary maryland Rules Rule Bl-Bl
4 "““,_,.,g-.:".. mm. of ""iﬂ Reryland Rules 2-311.
2. Annots ot

7 WEREBY CEATIFY that on this M"-r wi m_- bt

Answer L Motion to Extend Time toO

postige prepaid:

606 Baltimore Avenue,
Fhyllis Cole

a copy of the aforsgoing

gaquire, BSu jte 106,

213204, Attocney for the Appellante}
e County. County

to Michael P.
TOVERON s
TancEyn .
Hacyland

grisdman; Baquire, Pecpl
111 waest Chesapeske

pmerman, Deputy People
Toweon:

s's Counsel for Baltimor

114l Avenue, TowEOn: Maryland
office B ng«

212043 and, Peter max Zi
county Office puilding.

1g Counsal for
Maryland
Baltimore County:

21204 .

: 7 i
. 1 | .
3 I .
. | Halter Bell, oL ux .

Proteatants' Exhibit NHo. 6 - Serles of 12 photos -

(1] k] L] 'F o Firrll: l-‘?mrhr_‘u

- " " BA, 6B - Willemain aite plan drawn |
by him; Willemaln site plan drawn by him, il
smaller scale i
i1
L L a ] Li]

9 - 1935 Listing of 0'Connor, I
Plper ond Flynn of subj. property . |

n " " 10 - Deed for Lota 207 & 208 and |
Deed of Truat il
" " " 11 = Deed for Lot 209 and Deed of /|
Truat | !
] L L] |

12A-F - Photos
Joint Exhibit No. 1 - Section 8-18-13, Katural Resources |

Potitioner's Exhibit No. 1 - Original file Case 70-215-X, |
includ. sit» plan '

|

" " " 2 . 5ite plan with proposals to ]
date, Dec. 26, 1986 l

" " u 3 = Site plan showing lnwaﬁ‘ﬂCﬂlﬁ
of aubj. site, same as in file. i

i " " 4A thru € - Aerial photos of alte|

m " 5A thru L = On s:te photos of I
subj. property & surrcundling arca i I
|
|
" " " 6A thru F - Colored photos of ﬂ
aubj. property i
i " n T - Photo ~owing Boust propoerty
With Circle around Rell & Baust & circle !
pier on lelft side. :i
|
" - H BA thru J = Photos v
" " " 9 = Map - marked in pencil, loca- E
ticn of Deinlein house. ﬁ
11
" n " 10 - Envircnoental Effectsa Heport il
prepared by Me. Gill, “
L " " 11 A-F - Photos |
[r
" " " 12 = Aerial photo

P e

| June 17, 1588 Record of proceedinga Flled in the Clecullt Court
Bal Lisore '-..-.'-'-:1r._|'
Record of proceedings pusuant to which sald Urder was
Ly T - . | S -y
entered and upon which sald Board ac ted are heredby lorvarded to e,
. F i s I |
together with exhiblts entepred into evidence before Lhe Poard. leweye, all
I' e | L ...1 j|.||'|| i Oof &R ||..--'.'.|,ll'r - e "l.j:ll.-lp i i ] :1 Eogw o § il i
tangible material or evidence of an unwieldy o _
T . ] N a1 L [h pu'l R _1..
{n the Board of Appeals' office, and upon requeat o1 th= ja
# - - j P S 2 g e e R |,..l|.||.|_ L W _F
will be transsitted to the Court by whomever naliLiul
| aecklMull wm it
r
|
- =
[ Linr”
SLENE L y
-,.1-:;"'{'- | 'l."r-n-
gounty Loard Appenls 1l 4
County

cct 5. Eric DiNenna, Esq.
Phyllis C. Friedman
Michael Tanczyn, Esq.




L IN THE MATTER OF : I L %,:m THE MATTER OF : I THE | S e S 3 R o
WALTER BELL. ET U% IPOCNGE GINGYE - OO | WALTER BELL, ET UX ; CIRCUIT = COURT | ; b ‘
. FOR SPECIAL GERRING OR PROPERTI cOR l R L O PROPERTY _ Wit b 17 i el : |
| LOCATED OH THE SOUTH SIDE OF : LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF | POR: 0l e P 3 | 5!
| CORSICA RD., 6% FT. EAST OF THE ! SALTIMORE COUNTY | 15(!5111& RD., 65 FT. EAST OF THE 1 B = Tl ¥ - N L e 5 ' : 1
| CENTER LINE OF MILES FD. . CENTER LINE OF MILES RD. ' BALTIMORE COUNTY = . L |
15¢th ELECTION DISTRICT : AT LAW 15th ELECTION DISTRICT - N, : g T ] EFFTIFI that a copy of th: aforegol '
&th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICI I Sth COURGILMANIC DISTRICT AT LAW Notica his Desn matied ta's. He going Certificate of
AT X ' i - i . Eric DiNenna, Esaq
. . G Doc. Ho. 56 409 Washin : ; _ , : 1 s Mercantile-
" DONALD W. DOYLE, ET AL, . c Euit'.ﬁﬂﬂs_ s 2% petitionerss PHYLLIS C. FRIFDMAN, PEOPLE'S t CG Doc, No. 56 ' Suite 600, 409 Was Towson Bldg.,
PLAIRTIFFS g3l Belair Rd., Balto., T« ’ COUNSEL FOR BA.TIMORE COURTY, . - hington Ave., Towsor, Md. 21204
: Polio 0. e Walver Bell, et U Md. 21204 PLAINTIFF Folio Re. 253 A Walter Bell i e rer, Febiplonery
CASE NO. ET-]FI'}-EFH ] 1e B a.E-ﬂG-EEE'.'- . P Tanczyn Esq.s guite 106, &06 Baltimore hveE., Towsaon, - ¥ il H . .'-— 5 ; i » ot ux, BB33 Belair Rd., B-I.ltﬂ-.' Md. 21236. Peti
' File FO. Hichael £. et i 223, 014 Court CASE NO. B7-395-SPH File Ho. _ B8-CG-2253 'Willimms, Esq., S ’ tioners; HNewton A.
: : : c. Friedman, E5Q:» Rm. ' ; 2 -y Sulte 1105, Hampton Pl
: : 5 : ; ‘ : Counsel for Plaintiffs and Pnyliis B ! ' ! : = 3 v b ' 1 : R ; - f aza, 300 E. Joppa Rd., Towson, Md. 21204
~-oTTFICATE OF  NOTICE 4. People's counsel for galtimore County, of o el for Protestants; and Phyllis C. Friedm l '
CERTIFICAIR i) House, Towson, Md. 21204, P CERTIFICATE OF MNOTICE ] _ 4 - an, Esq., Rm. 223, Old Court
buse, Towson, - 21204, Peo v .
Mp. Clerk: _20th day of May 1088. Mr. Clerk: Im : ' ple's Counsel for Baltimore County, Plaintiffs
oty
(einme A Rule B-2{d) of ine Maryland " : his jqoth day of May, 1988,
pursuant to the nrovisions oL wU : pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-=2(d) of the Maryland Rules
] BE - e - a g mnld- G-I > M . ¥,
Rules of Procedure, rnomas J. Bollinger, Harry E. Buchheister, Jr. & i | Holmen ' of Procedure, Thomas J. Bollinger, Harry E. Buchheist~=, Jr. and Arnold G.
LA Baltimore County, have | nty Board of Appeals of Baltimors County b
Foreman, constituting e County Baard o pppeals of bali moTr v or 1 Foremitl, constituting the County Board of Appeals of aaltimore County. have
i
" it T every e Hol
given notice b mail of The riling of the srpeal to the rapresentative © every | given notice by mail of the filing of the appeal to the r'lpl‘ﬂ!-'!l'ltrlt-i\’! af every unty Board of Appeals of Bal
; : of Baltimore Count
’ = = Lo ] tan,, Herc rtile- X
:.'3-1-"-.:!' e $ ;"‘_n':"r'_"‘d"..'.'li.'._ '!‘_Er-"'i"e 1 TS {"13 §j = F:!_.."._- :'l'fleﬂmﬂ. .,Sq ] L= 2 | |I p-ﬂr'tuy' m tm P[‘H“‘dlm I:I-H‘fﬂl"ﬂ 1t; I'.I.Hl'ﬂ'lﬂ'. IE" El"ll.‘- Diﬂmn.-l ml| letlnt'u!—
; . - s wd, 21204 unsel {or
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oatitloner; wWalter Bel | Petitioner; Walter Bell, et ux, 8833 Belair Rd., Balto., Md. 21236, Petitioners;
Michael Tanczyn, ES l"ﬂﬂbﬂﬂ A. Williams, Esq., =04 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towscn, Md. 21204, Counsel
ar Flalr 3 for Protestents; and Phyllis C. Friedmin, Esq., Hm. 223, 0ld Court House, "
Towson, MO I Towson, Md. 21204, Paople's Counsel for Baltimore County, Plaintiffs, a copy ||
which e 12 of which Notice 1s attached hersto and prayed that 1t may be made a part thereof .
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PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR : 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURI - - g '
BALTIMORE CCUNTY, . y . .
: FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY | 1N THE MATTER OF : ON REMAND FROM THE
y — Appellant THE APPLICATION OF
frical area law, and no attespl bag heen made Lo CORPLY with the i
of the critical &7 : ' o o : AT LAW | WALTER BELL, ET UX : CIRCULT COURT | case No. 87-395-SPH
' SRILS B || FOR A SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERTY Circuit Court Case No BB-CG=2251
{ t L ndent facililtlies. .
criteria sanual for water Lepenfint oo o . Docket No. S LOCATED O THE SOUTH SIDE OF : FOR | Walter Bell, et ux 5.
_ . =5 . WALTFR BELL, er ux, CORSICA ROAD, 65 FEET EAST OF THE
. In summa h wrty Board of App-mals in IR pril 20, 1988 1
5. In summary, the County Board of Aprmaie g ; . Follo No. __ Af.3 | CENTERLINE OF MILES ROAD ; BALTIMORE COUNTY
& ) . . : I Appellees —— 15th ELECTION DISTRICT He further explained that the Water Dependent Facilities Plan inm this case was
dectsion fgnored the basic state egialation for criETes REESRy AETY - siie e, B - CGEA53 5th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT . CASE NO. BB-CG-2253/56/253 : .
p : L ol Lo - | not required but was considered and that the proposal complies with all the
o n esizlation eoacted both In 1986 and on TATES 21
ox pertizent coumty legialation ERRCEe § and:ob Mapen B2 corroporot PHYLLIS C. FRIEDMAN , ZONING FILE WO. BT-395-SPH
and April &, 1988, PETITION ON APPEAL BALTIMORE COURTY, :
S5 L Tne Board will eapecially note the letter from the Chesapeaae Bay
6. The County Board ¢ Aoprals declislon wvas pthervise arb.iTary, ARD 1
People's Tounsel for Baltimore Connty, Frotests.ts below and Apprilants DONALD W. DOYLE, ET AL . Critical Areas Commission dated July 5, 1989 indicating that they had no com-
and capricious, and inconalstent with the *oming regulations pertinent FMIHTIF‘F.'E ' .
herein, having heretofore filed a yotice of Appea. from the Opinion and | . . g ; i o g , . . ] X : sents in reply to the report of Robert W. Sheesley submitted toO them.
to waterfroot constructiom. : : 2 g 3 : :
order of the County Board of Appeals dated April 20, '988, in compliance - SUPPLEMENTARY OPINION AND ORDER Mr. Sheesley's report dated June 20, 1989 addresses all of DEPRM's concerns and
WHEREFORE, Feu ~le's Counsel TAYE rhat the Court Teveorse and 'or repand —_
with Maryland Rule B-2fe), files this Petition on Appeal setting forth | This case comes before this Board on & Memorandum Opinion and Order the Chesapeake Bay critical Areas Progras and in conclusion finds the plan 0 be
the case to the [ounty Board of Appeals In order that 11 may conduct the :
the grounds upon which this Appeal is taken, viz: of the Circuit Court for Baltlmore County remanding this case to the Board of in compliance with Baltinore County Development Regulations in the Cnesapeake
neEcCEERATY ~eyipw 1o detEeraine comnliance with the critical reas law.
1. That the Order does not comply wit’ the Maryland law for protectfon Appeals to evaluate compliance of the proposal at issue with the Chesapeaxe Bay Bay critical areas and is therefore approvid.
? . . .. - =) 5 af the Chesapeake Bay Critleal Area. Mavyland Annotated Code B-1801, et Geq.., critical Area Protection Progranf. protestants presented Charles Jjohn Klein, an Envircnmental anc
TAyitee (otar T Mas Noyrae % —
Phyl11s Cole Friedman D |K13 as well as relevant County legislation on the same sub ject . sreven K. Broyles, Professional Engineer, Surveyor and Developer, Civil Engineer. He testified that he reviewed thc DEPRM findings, did & water
[N N & [l - | -
feople’s Counsel for Balrimore Count . | . - . _
eople's Counsel for Baltimore Lounly = & 5. That the Order does not comply with the Baltimore County legislation testified that he did a study on thia site in regard to the Water Dependent quality analysis, did a flushing study, and stated that in his opiaion dredging
B — 3
-~ - IJ o r-.."__“ . Y
?:J-— [ Tps & g deets s P - lmplement ing interim status requlrements for the critieal area. R{11 95-86, Faciiities Plan for Baltlicore Counzy which he submitted to the Department of of the existiag piers could ve done and would in fact improve water quatiiy.
e . : -3
=3
Peter Maz Zismerman ﬁ_ m as amended, Bill 41-8B. Environmental Protection & Resource Management (repeinafter referred to as Paul Clement, a nearby resident, entered phOTOSTAPNS shewling hils
Deput ¥ People's Covniel w o T
foom 213, Court House 3. That the Order does not comply with section 417.8 of the BalrimoTe "DEPAM" ], and 1t was nis opinion that tne extension ol the pier by g5 feet woula : nier, another adjacent pier owmec DY the Selig's, and the Bell's pier. He
Towson, Maryland 21204
L94-2188 County Zoning Regulatlions concerning waterfront construction and Section 22- have minor, negligible impact on the site. He further testified that Lhere te. ified that his pier vas approved in January of 1989 and vas erectec BERRL
1 HERERY CERTIFY that a cOpy of the foregolng Fetillion on Appral was 40(k), 22-53, and 22-218 of the Baltimore County Code. (B111ls 32-B8 and would be little or no deterioration of water quality from this site and thet it vhe 3ell*s 85-foot extension Was approved.
gerved on the”Administrative Secretary, County Board cf Appeals, Eoom 35-8R}. uas hi- opinion that dredging would be fer more damaging to the environment than Tunnie Ping, & lLand Surveyor and Engineer, testified that he hac <one
300, Court House, Towson, MD 21204; and 3 copy mailed tn 5. Eric DiNenna, 4. That the proposed boatyard expansion is invalid because the appli- the proposed pier extension. He testified at length to the other requirements e study on tnis site regarding the division lines and took lssue with the
Esquire, Mercantile-Tousor Bldg.. Suite 500, 409 Washington Ave., Towsonm, cable critical areas findings have not been made by the approving authority that must be met if the extenzion is granted regarding safety factors and laws engineer in the original hearins Who did the division lines, and entered a3
Mp 21204; Newton A. Willlams, Esquire, Nolan, Plushoff & Williams, Caartered, as to minimization of adverse environmental effects and other requlrements that govern marina use. Protestants' Exhibit No. FF the plat chat he developec.

One rebuttal witness, feter peJong, an gnvirconmental Flanner, testi-

Suite 1105, 30 E. Jopps gd.., Towson, MD 21204=-3012; and Michael F. Tanczyn, pavid Flowers repreaenting DEPRM testified that he administers the

fied that he had astudied the site, roviewed all the p&peErs and testimony, and

Baltim-re County Critical sreas law, that he had reviewed the proposal and

Esquire, Sulte 106, G0& Baltlmore Ave., Towson, MD 21206, this .IS‘H? day

+hat it was his oplnion that the proposed construction would D& 17 conlormily

Y - found it Lo be in compliance with Lthe chesapeake Bay cpivical Areas reguiremenis.

of May, 1988. P i
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peter Max Zimmerman

with the Chesaptake Bay Critical Areas Program and DEPRM's findings. This
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| IN THE MATTER OF
|t:yz APPLICATION OF
il ALTER BELL, ET UX
|

FOR A SPECIAL HEARING ON

| PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE g
| SOUTH SIDE OF CORSICA ROAD
| 65 FEET EAST OF THE "o
CENTERLINE OF MILES ROAD
15th ELECTION DISTRICT .

5th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
IN RE: CASE NO. B7=3195-5PH
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NOW COMES
MES, Donald W. Doyle and Marie Doyle, his wife, of

} - . A t I ’

Doyle of 150 mMiles Rocad,

Tespleton of J4f Miles Road,

r
P

21320,
and My. and Mrs, William Selig,

Baitisore, Paryland, 21220, Appellants

Michael P. Tancryn, Eaqg.. D
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S of Appeals of Baltimore C

e CLFCY C
it Court for Maitimore County

wiCHAEL F. T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR BALTINORE COUNTY

Baltimore, HMaryland, 21220,

Baltimore, Maryland, 21220,

BArian

Mr.

and

Jr. of 154 Miles Road,
By thelr co-counsel,

intly and individually, lnﬂ[

respactfal d r "
‘Y Tequest the (Court enter the appearance
of their co-|
1

ian thin matt [y
atter and enter an Appeal from the decision nfl

County dated April 20, 1988 to

- ee] for the 1
s P ] Ppellants
a -:;1 _.-F. +T. Balt imore Avenue
:‘ gt Mary.and 21204
§ * re [ Pl { Y1) FAL S 1 PR
-

fi o [og 1P ' ] L & BRoat 5 33 ¥ aiie
. rder ki 1 oo . ' rpe Lach the Board {
Lippoen.s i § = Ll
' i LR . % - rED a hear ] was
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By supp.emenlas . g At ! the BPoard dated November J9
iy Lhe ] ! ] P L #0 B proposad wWES i
o & ® = £ T 118 o it [ Lrwd eJuireneanl
e riiw bgowr | Lonts Liied an Appesl O Lhe
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L he fab:le f faden ar LELiw at Appellants”™ Appeal
pusl be takhen purswa >« Maryliand Fules ol Frocedure
A The scord f Lthe pPpx ssding vae filed in the Clrcuilt
sufl on Januar ; e but Appelliesnts failed toc order and
file the transcript pursuvant to PMaryland Bule BY.
# n March 44 1990, Appellanta filed a Motion to Extend

*ipe to Tranamit the FRe s ¥ i
& ampit Lhe F® . Juuge NicRarson oYy order of March

26, 1990, granted Appel lants’ Mot Lon vithout bansfit &r

10. Upon Petiticners/Appellees’ Motion to Yacate the uUrder

vo Extend Time to Transmit the Record and Appellee’s Anaver Lo

h e = ¥
the Motion to Extend Tise. Judge Alfred Breunan by Order dated

April 26, 1990, granted the Moction to facate the order and denied

Appellants' reguest for the extensicn of time.

11. On HMay 2. 19%0, Appellants filed a Motion to VYacate

the Order Denying the Motion tc Extend Time and Appellees filed &

. response thereto. on May 1. 1990, Judge John F. Fader, I1 pulled

—

—— ——

ﬂllllﬂ.iﬂ“ﬂﬂbﬂlﬂ :
Circuit Court Case No. 88-CG-2253
Walter Bell, ot ux

3.

llulnnunmhlunrlﬁ_iﬂu;ngnu:ulnniﬂu is intended to portray the total

Flilﬂlnnl received in this piiring-hnt will let the record speak for itself.

i It is the opinion of this Board that the testimony and evidence
| presented indicstes the 85-foot extension of the pler does not violate the
l Critical Bay Critical Areas Protection Prograa or DEFRM requiresents. The
;'rtnlnd from the Circuit Court is very specific in that the Board through testi-
,-mutnulltuunﬂllmILIWmilmJlrnﬂ:tmn;ﬂW1pﬁm:-tdIﬂlrtuunuhutbelm
compliance with the Chesapesks Bay Critical Areas Program or fail to be in
compliance. The Board will ri7d as a fact that the weight of the evidence pre-
sented in this heariag leid® to the conclusion that the proposal is in compliance

with all applicable regulations and will a0 order.

ORDER

It is thersfore this IlIl-llnFIllﬁillllllll!-ﬁl!linuunuur

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

' —_
Lo T Mookt

Gy

Arnold . Fonéman

ﬁ;gﬂﬂagé§lxéﬁanuﬁkilsztzrl

Harry £, Buchheister, Jr. w7

the file to rule on the origimal Motion to vacate and noted that
Judge Brennan's order of 4/26/90 disposed of the case in favor of
Appellees. (Ses correspondence of the Honozable John F. Fader.
11, attached hereto as Exhibit A)

WHEREFORE, as hppellants have failed to take an appeal in
compliance with the B Rulea of the Macryland Rulea of Procedure.,
Appel leen respectiully request this Honorable Coury EO dismiss

the above-refsrenced case with prejudice.

5. ERIC DINENNHA

DiHenna, Mann & preachi
409 Washington Avenue
suite 500

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attorneys for Appellees

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

- HEREBY CERTIFY that on this __ day of , 1990,
a copy of the aforeqoing Motion LG Dismiss Appeal was mailed,
postage prepaid, to Michael P. Tanczy¥nq Esquire, Suite 106, 606
paltimore Averue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for
protestanta; and to Peter Max Zimmerman, Eoquire, People's
counsel for Baltimore County, County pffice Building. 111 Hest

Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

5. ERIC DINENHNA

230, ATTORNEYS AT LAW
| ERIC DENENMA, P.A.
P.0. BOX 10308
PﬂllLHﬂﬂh!hlL TOWSON
GEORGE A. BESCHI, P.A. MARYLAND 212830308

—
o —

GERALDINE A. KLAUBER JREIE S98
MERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING
PR ANCIS X. BORGERDUNG., JR. 409 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON. MARYLAND 11204

June 6, 1990 —
{301) 196-6820
TELEFAX (301) 196-6004

Mr. Lavrence E. Schmidt
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
111 W. Chasapesake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Walter Bell, et ux.
Board of Appeals Casa
Humber 87-395-5PH

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Enclosed herewith please find the Motion
to Dismiss the
the above-capticned matter which nov reflects the correct EIF:TE:fl :;

error, this Motion was fil
e it o S ed with the Board instead of the Circuit

Thank you for drawing my attention to this error.

Very truly yours,

GERALDINE A. KLAUBER
GAK:bik
Enclosure

cc: Michael P. Tanczyn, Eaquire
Petsr Max Zimmerman, Eaguire

POINTS _AND AUTHORITIES

1. HMaryland pulea of procedure, Rule B-1 through p-12

2. Maryland pules of procedure: Rule 1-204

5. BRIC DiHENNA
DiNEHHA MANN & BRESCHI
409 Washington Avenue

guite 600
TowSOoN Mmaryland 21204

{301) 206-6820

CERTIFIGATE OF MALLING
day of o 1990

1 HEREBY CERT1FY that on this

a copy vof the aforegoing Motion Lo Dismiss Appeal was mailed,

postage prepuaid, tO Michael P. Tanczyn: Esquirce. 06 Baltimore

Avenue, Suite 106, Towaon: Maryland 21204, Attorney for

-~ L
protestanta; and, to Peter Max Zimmerman. Esquice, people’s

m— .
counsel for paltimore County. county Office puilding, 111 Hes

cheaapeake Avenue, Towson. Maryland 21204.

______._—-r—___-_
HHA

5. ERIC DiNE

”I-illﬁrnu'a COUMSEL FOR

BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al.
Appellants

V.

MALTER BELL, st al.
Appelless

WALTER BELL, et ux.

piWenna and DiHenna, Manr

petition with the Zoning

dsted April 23: 1987,

petitioner's Request.

april 20. 1988, the Board

paltimore County.

and Order on February 6,

MOTION TO DISAILSS APPEAL

ROTION v i ———

dismiss Appellant's Appeal and state as followa:

1. petitioneca/Appelless; Walter Bell, et UX.. filed a
to amend the site plan and 1ift certain restrcictions. BY Order
2 F-titlunnrlfhppnlltin, appealed the decision to the
paltimore County poard of Appeals and by Opinion and Order dated
3. protestants/Appellants filed an Appeal to the Circuit
Court for Baltimore County and by Order of October 19, 1988, the

cicecuit Court remanded the case L9 the Board of Appeals Lot

4. The Board of Appeals issued 1iL8 supplemental opinion

and Order of rpril 20, 1988.

Sa pProtestants/Appellants filed an Appeal from Lthe

" IA THE

W CIRCUIT COURT
- FOR
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

- Casa HO.: 56/253/88CG-2258
*

. | - & - - & L

Appellees, by their attorneys, 5. Eric

& Breachl, move this Henorable Court to

commissioner seeking a special heacing

the Deputy Zoning Commissioner denied

granted petitioners’' Reguest.

1989, which did not change the Opinion

Bhe Girenit Gourt (or Baltimore Gounty

ﬂ.p:ﬂﬂﬂut!mu1nrﬂﬂhhﬂﬂ

JONed P, PAER, §
A

g, Eric DiHenna, llq.ﬁf
gulte 600

Marcantils Towaon pullding
409 Washington Avenua
TowWaon, Maryland 21204

May 11, 1990 CrasTy COAPTS SR Peal
mm“_ﬂ'
g ST
Michaal ¥. ranctyn, Esq.
gulte 106

§06 Baltimor® Avenue
Towech, Maryland 21204

Foter Max ZimmeIman, Exq -

feopla’s Counse

1 for Baltimore ~ounty

county Oftlce pullding
111 Wast chni-p-nkt_fvanu-
Towson, Maryland 21ac4

Re: people's counsel for
v. Walter pell, ELt Uux.
case Ho. 88 CG 215}

war Counsels

tloned €
1 pulled the g EET and notice that Judge Brennan h»a= ==

Motion kO yacate (pape:

an order in tha cise dated April 16,
order disposes of the case in fasor o

JEF:am

Baltimore Counsel

asa on MKay 1, 49%0 ko Lul: E?‘:ga

1990, It appears thee this
¢ the appellees.

very truly/jyours,

=

‘"“--w;Enm Ydpo!”

Mn F. Fader 11
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i liam 7. Hackett, Harry F. Buchhelster, Jr., and Arnold G.

ityae the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, and in

f Appeal directed against them (n this case, herewllth

w A e transcript of the Trprﬂ“ﬂﬁnqﬁ had In the above-eabtitied matler:
L s _;_' -I_I
| [
A udge Fader -AEMANDED to the Board of Appeals aa the
F* found that the Beard's Supplemental Order of February 6,
incorrest and that or remand the applicable law "ahall
4= maarted By the Baltimore County Council on June 13, 198A
; #
rroviding that Lta appllication does not affest intervening
F oo .--I_.p.._ "
3 paring Delopres ke Bono .
| gle] H“‘!'-"'-" b e .:'"l"'1
mental Tpinicn and Vrder of the Board Cinding that the
Ll wipllarce with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
0 { from Mr. Tanczyn noting an app=al for the tech-
rarm of the Banrd's de-in
=N i i | AN o we .'Ir-rl-q'_ i".:." 1 LT _.:.rr'alil.
i il = 5 !!: Py e | : ! ':'.‘,.I.._....,. :'-.'-']'I‘!rl'"'.
. 3 e L I (A -\.:r-p!-
£ | e afia P
------ ] A I-I E ] :‘11 I-II._|| ] ]-]
' - - .._.‘.‘
A .__..-" }' .-.‘-.
W& 'L*I#h—u -‘.I" -'"'—-I._'g F]-:_.'l_..i
T 9 ml.l‘._ T —— - 1r_
N ¥ a‘-:':'d"l.' n mf Balt sy At
L]
i
] [ ] I
= T i .l )
" 1 B T R
L) L]
L ]
il " I 1™ E '-:1
' - Aase N i i I ALY
L]
H i L] Ll ¥ L] L
RESPONSE TO HUT]UH_TU VACATE ORDER
T DERYING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME
r 1 ttorneyn, 5. ECLC
[} K ||' | L] _.’:l'*..:’ AL L rrr"'
1
. - o F v 5 ﬂl‘ilint:i.
T ¥ | L NENROA MAaMT L Preschnl. g Jalalate L FoptE
Mutilc ro Extend Time and' BLALER:
o o &t e rder Uenyind drion T ;
=
At i3 rooel tanta [1lec & MoOTIOR Lo Extendc
h e [
i - . o IR—
M Mar i i~p Hickeraocn qQranCad Appvilanl:
1 i & Morcion to Yacate
MAar * Hr‘rl el et 114 L i
| | [ L]
T re T amit *hp Re-ord and filecd A
Fdar Exrtending Lhe Lime Lo lransmi C P
J =¥ B origiral worion to Extend Time Lo o
v - ] FE LG b ! "
respponas hope s ant! ;
1 i | erord
el ] ' Mgtion Lo
| © ---.--'-I.._:'..Ir;’._..r_-..r-l .-_t tl-.n :‘E-r-'ha-|‘|1"l1::q
i L] q '} i
I 7 rranamit Llie FeCcOrCa, appellees’ Motlon EO Yacnate
Fxrend i 1me £ lranamietL i
: P s 1 Ehe
T =T ro Extend Tire L[O Tranasamit L
Fhe roee jranting the ~pion to E
O = d Time EoO
; T P . rhe Mobion to Extent
necord and Appellees Hesponae LO L
! ~ AMpril 26, 1989U0; Judge Brennan denlied
reansmitc the Record, 1 "y 1

(L] | = N -] |:l:' Ll g I XX me ] I l_:!-II (3] [ !!E Ii'_ t-ﬂ::!l
| I A | L L1 t = B i 1N +_ f EI 1 - E
.l'.I = B - ]
| tl-l! f oo [} Lﬂll- L L] :pl.‘ ‘: t I-E ",'."'L'
ﬂ '| 1 1 1 -3- Ll - t- |:_'I t r I:::Ir'\-\.-]

I'I.r..l._lg‘l. I. I .\_.I. ®

L o (] Tl I f I E J;I L] I Ei ] 1m* K [I:l Il i ! I] I:Ed -.]IId'EL-

._ﬂ d w I-t .JIE' EE

Ld !'r ! | e I{I_ .:‘n _I‘} E - I l

- 1 = o

S |
5 -“___-l'h.-

1

|IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF #
WALTER BELL, ET UX FOR A SPECIAL
HEARING ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE  *
SOUTH SIDE OF CORSICA RIAD, 65 FEET
EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF MILES ROAD

ON REMAND FROM THE

CIRCUIT COWRT

File No. _88-CG-2253

. Zoning Fille Ho. B7-305-SPH

||T) THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:
1

L i | ] i

And now come William T. Hackett, Harry E. Buchheister, Jr., and Arnold G
HFﬂremﬂn. constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, and in
5!

answer to the Order of Remand directed against them in this case, herewith

‘return the additional record of proceedings had in the above-entitled matier

No. B7-305-5PH
April 4, 1889

Order of Judge Fader -REMANDED to the Board of Appeals as the

Court found that the Board's Supplemental Order of February
&, 1989 is incorrect and that on remand the applicable lauw

"shall be as enacted by the Baltimore County Councll on June
13, 1988 . » providing that 1tz application does not affect
intervening vested rights.”

AUgUSE 9, 1989 Hearing before the Board.

Octohap 4 Herring concluded before the Board
Petitioners' Exhibit A - study dated 1/24/89
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y " C - DEPRM report &/20/B0
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|Walter Bell, File No. BR-CG-2253
Zoning Case No. B7-395-SPH

£
i December 27, 1939 Letter received (rom Mr. Tanczyn noting an appeal for the
technical formality of the Board's decision.

Correspondence to Judge Fader with a copy of Mr
letter requesting instructiona Crom the Court.

Decamber 27, 1989 . Tanczyn'a

January 16, 190 Additional record of proceedings filed in the Clrcult Court

(Board's Supplemental Opinion and Order of 1/29/B9 and
Circuit Court Flle ho. BA=-CG-2253).

He:pﬂttrullJ submitted,

LirdaLue M. Kuszmaul, Legal Secretary
| County Boarga of Appesals of Baltimore
i

County

ec: S, Eric DiNenna, Esguire
Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire
Phyllis C. Friedman, Esquire
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IN THE MATTER OF

THE APPLICATION QF

WALTER BELL, ET UY

FOR A SPECIAL HEAHAinG OM PROPERTY
LOCATED ON THE FOUTH S1DE OF £ FoA
CORCICA ROAD, &5 FEET EACH OF THE
CENTERLINE OF MILES ROAD

15th FLECTION DISTRICT

Sth COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

ON REMAND FROM THE

~ CIRCUTT COURT

BALTIMORE COUNTY
CASE NC. BB-CC-2253/56/4253
PHYLLIS C. FRIEDMAN, PEDPLE'S
COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY,
AN

DGHALD W. DOYTLE, ET AL,
PLAINTIFFS

ZONING FILE NHO. B7=-195-5PH

SUPFLEMENTARY OPINION AND ORDER

in responss tn the Order of the Circuit Court Far Baitimors County
remancing the sbove-entitled case to the Board of Appeals, the Poard has reviewed
teslimony in the matter, as direct*d by the Court, for a declsion as to tpe
effect of the followlingt

Application of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Aren
Protectlion Program to the speclal hearine. and

1f applicable, Findings of Cact and conclusians
of law should be made in accord with the pre-
sently existing Baltimore County Critical Areas
legislation, and

If they =o determine, additional Findings should
be made pertalning to divisional property lines
as prescribed in Section 417 of the B.C.7.RH.

In consideration of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Protection

Program, wnd the Paltimore County Critical Areas legialation, which postdated
|the hearing of this coie, the Board was copnlzant of the effect of the ‘arious
recommendatlona and proposed regulations of the pending legialation as stipulated
in the Annotated Code of Maryland, Hatural Resources Article, Section B-18113:

s |
and in pending local prote-tive legislaticn ip Baltimore County Council Bill

[ = " i e =
No. 95« or the Tritical Arca Interim Development Controls Act
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Cane No. B88-CC-22C3/546/251
Zening File No. 27-395-5PH
Walter Bell, ot ux

&

In the matter of minimum adverse impact on water quality that results
from pollutant discharge or ranoff, apecial note was made of the renabllitation
i sy Lrinmgn ey b oo g 3
and lmprovements made to the property since 1986, and the elimination of a

launching ramp ard subsequent conatruction of a bulkhead. As preacribed in

Bill No. 95-B6, which a*ates that "no spacial exceptlion may be granted for a

= L1 - "
marina,” it was tnis Board's asscssment that this interim control was not appl}
e I 3 - - Fa =1 3 B ! B

cable to a boual yard (marinal Lhat has been in eristence and in compliance with
SLENCE { pllanc k

the B.C.Z.R. =ince 19771.

The deliberation of the Board in the matter of divisional property
lines as presacribed in Section 417 of the 0.C.Z.H. were lengthy and carefully

r- - -
.onzidered. The site location aleng an irregular ahoreline, the many years

i P e u f
xiatance of the authorized pier, ana of primary importance, the exnert testi-

mony of a profess. 1 enp 3
| p id.onal engipeer, convinced the Board that intersecting diviasional

] ne sl i
7 projecied from adjolining properties would not impede bsat movement, nor

place hardship on .he neighbors.

In the above statements, this Board respectfiily submit*s Lthat we

icarefully addressed all significant conflicts set forth in the remarks of the

|E1 j I:l |I' L= |
i ':Ji {: ]. —FI d _'U |'_ - ﬂ'ppll':-l'!luiﬂ’ ﬂr 1- 1 E.:':I:Jtln‘: ta o] =] c'll ba

ipendlng legiclation.

| o e 3
In consideration of the dis-ussiorn above, the Opinlen and Order of

‘thie Board dated April 20, 1988 is supplemented to the extent ordered by Ehe

|Circuit Court. The Order of “he Board dated April 20, 1988 remains unchanged

in consideration of the discassion above,

. RECEIVED

BIFEB -6 PH 1: 30

experienced by the Court Reporter.

4. That an extension of sixty (60) days within which to
€ile the record will provide them adequate and sufficient time to
prepare the transcript for transmission during that time period.

WHEREFORE, the Appellants respectfully pray this

Honorable Court

A. Order the time within which the transcript is to be
forwarded to the Circuit Court for Saltimore County be extended to

on cr before May 230, 1990;: and

B. CGrant such other and further relief as the nature of

Appellants” cause may require.

Attorney for the
Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue

21204
296-8823

Towson, Maryland
Telephone (301}

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this & day of March, 1990,
a copy of the foregoing was mailed, postage prepaid, to 5. Eric
pDiNenna, Esg., Suite 600, Mercantile Towson Building, 409
Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland, 21204, attorney for the
Appellee; and to Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, County
office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland,
91204; and to Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esq., People’s Counsel for
Baltimore County, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland, 21204.

Case No. BB-CG-2253/56/753
Zoning File No. B7-395-5K4
Walter Bell, =t ux

OCRDER

Therefore, havi
: nEg reviewsd this g i rug
" g 2 il 8 Board's previcus Order ard now

having addre d the concerns in the remand o % circullt Court, it . hereby

ORDZRED that the further Opinion issued this GLh

d e

day of February 1239 be

Forwarded to the Clrcult Court for Baltimore County

COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TS B,

ihomas J<o BDIlinger, Actyng Chalrman

e

Harry E. Buchheister, .
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e S
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] vy

Aroald G, Foreman

-

PEOPLE" 5 COUNSEL FOR " IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al,
. FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Appel lants,
]
VE.
i
WALTER BELL, et al,
L 3
Appellee. Case No. 56/253/88CG-2253
L
L | ik & L L | W ¥ ] W i & L] -
ORDER

UPON CONSIDERATION of the Appellants’™ Motion for
Extention of Time to Transmit Record and any response thereto, 1t
is by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County this day of

March, 1990,

ORDERED, that the time within which the transcript shall
bhe transmitted to this Court shall be extended to on or belore

May 30, 1990 as prayed.

JUDGE
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|| THE APPLICATION OF i e ; ' FIH THE M
WALTER BELL, ET UX + CIRCUIT COURT 1l Case No. B7-395-SPH . ATTER OF
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ATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF : FOR -395-SPH 2, Walter Bell, et ux = BELL, ET uUx
gﬁ%ﬁhgﬂm' R R l:.ir:uﬁﬂﬂ'i No. 8B-C0-2253 | | rnunplmsp IAL HEARING ON " CIRCUIT COURT FOR
E OF MILES ROAD i i total I ATED
15th ELECTION DISTRICT L PALEHERE: Gl | Malter Bell, &= = Facilities Flan in this case Was - encapsulation of the testimony in no way is intended to portray the ; :ﬁsgu;" SIDE OF ﬂﬂng?{::H:mn ! BALTIMORE COUNTY
th | t i ' d
5th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 1 CASE NO. B8-CG-2253/56/253 | He further explained that the Water Dependen X e | evidence received in this hearing but will let the record speak for itself. ! cm“mlﬁg:;;?ﬂ:l -irgg ks .
; propos comp : , 15¢
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LMAN T
BALTIMORE COUN ;
hH:T, ! | SR 1ations. R ake Bay | presented indicatea the 85-foot extension of the pier does not violate the PHYLLIS C. PRIEDMAN SR -
' i Ler i - . °§ ¥ ¥ -
DONALD . DOYLE., ET AL ' The Board will especially note il chat they had no com= | Critical Bay Critical Areas Protection Program or DEPRM requirements. The COUNSEL FPoRr BALTIMORE COUNTY + CG Docket No. 36
: ! ‘-..':l. < b Rama g 4 B | : inditl‘im F -:._ 5
AL S TR critical Areas Commission dated July 5, 1989 Sto them remand from the Circuit Court is very specific in that the Board through testi- AND " ollz No. 253
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i of Robert W. Shees ed pier extension be in  DONALD w. poOYLE, gt tle No. 88-cG-725)
SUPPLEMENTARY OFINION AND ORDER nents in reply to the report DEPRM's concerns and mony and evidence must find as a fact that the propoaed p ' PLAINTIFPS AL, a

1989 addresses all of

Ches Progr Zoning Fi :
2 June 20 . reas am or fail to be in 9 Flle No, B7-395.5F
‘his caze comes before this Board on a Memorandum Opinion and Order Mr. Sheesley's report dated ’ i clusion finds the plan to be compliance with the apeake Bay Critical A & . R - ¥ : : - SFH
ﬂﬂd con L L]
of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County e Bay Critical Areas FroS Chesapeake comnliance. The Board will find as a fact that the weight of the evidence pre- o= w
Gurt for Daltimore County remanding this case to the Board of the Chesapeak pevelo t Regulations in the
el t e s . 1tinore County Developas this hearing leads to the conclusion that the proposal is in compliance SECOND
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ceven K. Broyles, Profesalonal Engineer, Survey Protes rindings, did a ORDER Brian Templeton, w '
urveyor and Developer, He testified that he reviewed the DEPRH ' - : .' » William Seliq, sSr. andg William Seliq,
BT e A R ik o sy i - & n ovember T
; 2 & 2ty W5 mite in regard Lo the Water Dependent civil Engineer tw, and stated that in his opinicn dredging It is therefore this 25th day of » 1989 by the Appellants, by their Co-counsel, Michae! P. T |
a flushing SLWRIY, . 1, 4 F. Tanczyn, Faq.,
T SOSTIY WTACh be supmitted to ine Department of quality analysis, i 4 would in fact improve water quality. County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ORDERED that the Board finds the land individually, and STty » £8Q., Jointly
could be done and ¥ CEquests the Court apt
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: In State Commission on Human Relationc w. Malakoff 2723

Md. 214, 229 (1974), the same court emphasized the importance and

The lhﬂ?hltﬂnlﬂ case remains l.lh to the

The Board of Appeals has reguestesd %o

ndersigned judge.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY full, complete and detiiled findings of fact and conclusions of J,z:' ,
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ST DU O S SRy WALTER BELL, et ux . CASE NO. 88 CG 2253 O fzéurj’ G IFF:am y 1ola s 12 ¢
T ! A ala of Rale® imor . . . . " The applicable law is set forward in this opinion because ce: Phyl.ina Friedman. Eaq
' [ il Micha#el F. Tancayn, Hag
ORDER OF COURT REMANDING of the difference of opinion among counsel to this case as to 5. Eric DiNeana. Eaq.
CASE _TO BOARD OF APPEALS
whether the Board of Apprals has complied with the instruction of
Following a hearing before this court on October 17, 1988
- Appellate law by the findings made in this case. While this court
it is the decision of the Circuit Court for Baliimore County that
t m2an by its referral to indicate that any exhaustive
the above captioned case be remanded to the Baltimore County goos ney.® ]
jew of evidence is required, or that any further statement of
Board of Appeals for a decision as follow : S %
t d conclusions of law should be made, it does call to the
1. Whether the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Protection kel
T e ST -t A ‘ FProgram is applicable to the special hearing being attention of the Board of Appeals the dispute and suggestion by a°
i e o . 2. February, the subhject matter of the above captioned case, and
" 2 Crder Fres. was malled, postage
o Tl I I - oo M1 a i S B Faoq the attorneys to this case that the tindinqi made are
i Mei® PeERnAy ,,.', aRteem Tiina e dl-C IR Lol Yal LAy, If the Program is applicable, the Board of Appeals TeAst ione: G- Ehe ¥
s T LS f‘_""ﬁ P s TSRSl should make its findings of fact and conclusions of liance with the Appellate Court decision.
saniiieatan  bentie, Towstn. Wervbind) Sios e by o0, £09 law in accord with the presertly existing Baltimore ot e s
A il ) L e T A= R L T T e Srtoiniey. tor 1The County Critical Areas legislation, and
i 4 - f.® 8 dfise; {or Baltimore unky, 11 Wese
LT L TN VeEnue, B = Y0%, To e Myr ] ar ¥ 1 3
i, ol B AL A J. To make such additional finding regarding Section
417 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
partaining to divisional property lines as the Board
: of Appeals thinks proper, if they feel any
AT TV B SRR e additional findings should be made.

Most respectfully,

this court brincs to the attention cf

the Board of Appeals the decision of the Court of Appeals of the

ftate of Maryland in United Steel Workers v. Beth. Steel, 298 Md.

065 (1984).

At page 679 cof that opinion appears the following:

Judicial review of administrative action differs from
appellate review of a trial court judgment. In the
latter context the appellate Court will search the record
for evidence to support the judgment and will sustain the
judgment for a reason plainly appearing on the record
whether or not the reason was expressly -elied upon by the
trial court. However, in judicial review of agency action
the court may not upheld the agency order unless it is

FILED (71988
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Most respectfully. this curt brings to the attention of

the Board of Appeals the decision of the Court of Appeals of the

State of Maryland ir United Ztee]l Workers v. Beth. Stee]l., 298 M4.

66% (15E4). At page 679 of that opinion appears the tollowing:

Judicial review of adeiaistrative action differs from
appellate review of a trial court judgment. In the
latter context the appellate Court will search the record
for evidence to support the judgment and will sustain the
judgnent for a reason plainly appearing on the record
whether or nat the reason was expressly relied upen by the
trial court. However., in judicial review of agency action
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necessity that administrative agencies resolve all significant
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WALTER BELL. et ux
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IN THE

CIRCUIT COURT
= 9198 > E pon

W
o 4~J°1 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
e

i

i «
e o L CASE NO. 88 CG 2353
] LT - ] ] -

ORDER OF COURT REMAKDING
CASE_TO BOARD OF APPEALS

ollewing & hearing before this court on october 17, 19338

+t is the decision of the Ccirculit Court for Baltimore County that

the above captioned case be remanded to the paltimore County

Board ¢f Appeals for a decision as follows:
1. Whether the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Protection
Programs is applicable to the special hearing being
the subject matter of the above captioned case, and
2. 1f the Program 13 applicable, the noard of Appeals

should make its findings of fact and conclusicns of
1aw in accord with the presantly axisting Baltimore
County Critical Areas legislation. and

3. vo make such additional finding regarding section

417 of the Baltimore County Toning Regulations
pertaining to Ayviasion 1l propertly 1ines as the Board
of Appeals thinks proper. if they feel any
additional findings should bo made.

Most respectfully. this court brings to the attention of

state of

&6% 198

the Board of Appeals the Aecigion of the Court of Appeals of the

Maryland in United E'rrl_in[hrr!_EL_Hpth._ﬁjggl. 298 HAa.
8. At page &7% of that opiaion AppeATS the following:

Judic .al review of adminirtrative action differs [rom
appel.ate TEView af a trial court judgment. In the
1atte context the appellate Court will search the record
sor evidence Lo support the judgmen® and will sustain the
udgaent for & TeEAROR plai=ly appearing or the record
whather of not the reason was expressly relied upon by the
trial court However, in judicial veview of agency Action
the court may not uphald the agency srder unlesr it 1€

'g findings and for the re4asons
stated by the agency. [Citations omitted)

nwwmum;mmﬂ,ﬂa

wa. 214, 229 (1974), the sams court emphszized the importance and

sustainable on the agency

necessity that administrative agencies resolve all significant
| conflicts in the evidence and than chronicls, in the record,
full, complete and detailed findings of fact and conclusions of
law. '

The applicable law is sat forward in this opinion because
of the difference of opinion among counsel to this case as to
whether the Board of Appesls has complied with the instruction of
Appellate law b¥ the findings made in this case. While this court

does not mean by its referral toc indicate that any exhaustive
review of evidance is required, or that any further statement of
facts and conclusiona of law should be made, it doss call to the
attention of the Board of Appeals tha dispute and suggestion by at
i;llt one of the attorneys to this case that the findings made are

not in compliance with the Appellate Court decision.

The above captioned case renains assigned to the

undersigned Jjudge. mmutm-mmm“m

a copy of its further opinion to this Judge.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

Appellants, . FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

vE . b |
WALTER BELL, et al, "
Appellees. " Cas¢ Wo. 8B-CG-2253
Fl L i o - L | * ] L | L | & o ii
ORDER |

—

UPON CONSIDERATION of the Motion to Vacate Order and the
response thereto and after hearing, it is this __ day of July,
1990, by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County,

ADJUDGED AND ORDERED, that the Motion to Vacate Order
dated April 26, 1997C denying the Motion to Extend Time 1s granted;
and it is further
ADJUDGED AND ORDERED, that the transcript in the instant
case shall be forwarded to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County
within thirty (30) days of this Order date; and it 1s further
ADJUDGED AND ORDERED, that the Clerk shall mark the file
to insure that all further proceedings in this matter are directed
to the Honorable John F. Fader, 11, Associate Judge of this

Court.

HONORABLE ALFRED L. BRENMNAN,SR.
JUDGE
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prayss that the Circuit Court reverse the Order of the

® -

—.l;--l.p;fz-l y !I_ -.-'-'-j ] ¥

ool s g S ..:Frl-f ‘4"1' 37 ¢
- # N " o 3y
Phyllis Cole Friedman - '

P "'J,f" Y
o "::I.'. a % rl‘.-'f e 1w %
Feter Max Iisserman i
guputf Pecple's Counsael
com S04, County Office Buildi
A dim
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue q

Towson, Maryland 21204
{I01) eR7-2.88

Ty

I H
EREBY CERTIFY that on this Bth day of March,

1989 5
+ & copy of the foregoing Second Petition for Appeal

was deli:
elivered to tne Administrative Secretary, County Board

EBld
.y 111 W. Chesapeake ~Ave., Towson, MD 212043 and
a

- 1

Mer Eilﬁtllﬂ"‘lﬂ“ﬁm Blﬂq-j 105 a5 inqtﬂﬂ ﬂ'ﬂ!-. Cwson
W h ¥ T F D

12 H i
21204; and Michael F, Tanczyn, Esquire, Suite 10&, &0&
]

Baltimore Ave., Towson, M0 21204

J -f T.r. .lr‘ L -
e = -.""({ﬂ-_".tl |'~1"’:1r_-.—-'-1'-1,ﬁ-__-_-?l"

Feter Max Zimm=rman

.. 7

fHE APPLICATION OF

£ CIRCUIT COURT FOR

FOR A SPECIAL HEARING
BALTIMORE COUNTY

oM PROPERTY LOCATED oM ]

THE S/5 OF CORSICA RD.

&% EAST OF THE C/L OF 5 C6 Docket Mo. 36
MILES RD.

15TH ELECTION DISTRICT H FOLID NOD. 233

STH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
1 FILE NO. g8-CG-2233

g e ps s a3 3

EEEQFQ.QEEEE FOR aPPEAL

FPecple’™s Counsal for Baltimore County, Protestant below and

Co-Appellant herein, appeals the County Boar

dated February &, 1987 to the Circuit Court

i T -
i a4 P ;
i - gt ]
ars L’.._.fa{.-f""'-’—:'. PR P e A

d af Apneals Order

for Baltimore County .

Phyllis Cole Friedman

FPeople’s Counsel for Baltimore County

M- M. 7,
1 HJQH{”j”f'f’-F

Feter Max ILimmermsan
Desuty Feople's Counsel

Room S04, County O¢fice Building

111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
{Io1) 887-2188

IS:E Hd E- HVHE8

I t
t ] t.-h-l.l 'H'i dﬁ? of Ma :h-. s @ COpDy

of Appe
Administr ative Bicratiis 4l mas delivered to the
L]

Launty Buar
Count d of Apgrals
Y. Room 318, County — b of Baltimore
L=

21204; and 111 W. Chesapeas.
4 COPY was mailed to 5. E
- Eric Di

E
"Quire, Suite &00, Fercanty]
._

Tow
scn, MD Ave ., ,

MNenna,

Tows.on
TOMs Bldg., 409
on, HMD - . Hashingt
() L1204, and Michael P. T Qlon Ave.,
- Tanczyn,

604 Baltimore Ave Esquire, Suite 106
LN L]

Towson, MD 21204 .

b & N [

Feter Max 71a - —

i




w51 el " [

DOMALD W. DOYLE and MARLE
DOYLE, his wife, ccind .
12 East Ridgley RO d’ —
iuthurv;lle. Maryland,

JOMATHAN Dﬂ?LE.

les Road, " .
:i?tT;are. Mary and, 2122

"I-'.... | . ‘_.._.

Protestants/Appellants and other adjoining Property owners in

l.-. 2, .

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

L

seq., Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Protection Program, as well as
.y

L

.| relief by way of special hearing to amend the site Plan approved

and affirmed by the Maryland Court of Appeals in Case No. 70-215-x

County ordinances implementing same.
B. That with the ascension of Thomas Bollinger to the

Cove area equal protection of the laws in the interpretation .1

application of their rights under Section 417 for waterfron
smand to construction, under the ¢ nstituti '
Board improperly refused on I r onstitutions of the United States and o
: “1e strict Court Bench the
BRIAN TEHP:z:gHF . on April 17, 1972 and seeking to 1ift restrictions numbared "1 Di
les ' ;

18 nidod S Yand; e P
Ba Lt e, WILLIAM SELIG, SR.s

and "3 of the eight imposed in 1972 in order to extend an
existing pier and to berth boats
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H appoint a new Board and erroneously denied Protestants/Appel lants’ the State of Maryland.

in excess of the size allowed
under the prior Order; namely, 24 feet.

Motion to appoint a new Board for hearing after rendering its WHEREFORE,

Opinion on February 6, 1989 without a hearing following the first this Honorahle

the Frntentantsfﬁppellants respectful ly prn.
The Deputy Zoning

Commissioner denied the Patitioner’s request on April 23, 1987,

Court, after Cconsideration, enter an Order.

A.
remand after a hearing had been scheduled.

Reversing *he Decision of the Board of Appeals o
That the Board’s decision misconstrues the Critical Baltimore County and denying the Petition for Special Hearing o
. g Road, . The Petitioner appealad that decision and, after hearing, the C. ]
| 352 Miles rand, 1221, | : ironmental model as found by the Petitioner;
|| paltamore, maryla d relies on faulty enviro
{ Baltamor - | County Board of Appeals granted the Petitioner’s requests to amend || Aceas Laws an !
v /Appellants, i mental Protection and B.
rorestant [ APE in its Department of Environ
PR . its plat approved April 17, 1972 in Case 70-215-X, to allow the County 1n
WE . a

In the alternative, remanding the m

atter to th
titioner and Board of Appeals of Raltim c =
A g rt to have been used by the Pe ore County with ppropriate instruction
53 restriction "1" to be removed, and granted & pier extension of an Resource Management repo it e )
ELL. #t UK. 3/BBCG-24 d b the expert tes € Board concerning the interpretation of Sections 417 and
WIiLLlAM B ; : . case No. 56/25 - additional 85 feet, and removed restriction "3" granting approval directly contradicte y 1 ite
et it10ners/Appellees. . . " : llants’ witness who had conducted the only s 02.1 and 502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Pagulations; or
e 2 . . : to allow boats up to 30 feet so long as boats 28 to 30 feet would Protestants/Appe Tann
. . . . \ b ; tal studies which indicated a score of unc C. Remand the case to the Board of Appeals with
) PEAL be moored at the pier extension. The Protestants are the adjacent specific environmen : ,
JON TO ACCOMPANY AP l : s Specific instructions without Teversirg or affirming same:
rETI e —— ey | Property owners and residents to the Petitioner's property. After water in this cove. e,
marie Doyle, his Wi ' That all the prior issues raised in the Petition D. Grant such other and further relief as the nature of
nenald W. DOyYle and Ma TP I 58cond remand to the Board of Appeals and after hearing held, the D. .
N ™ Donal s. William Selid. --l _ 1 and left for later consideration by the Court ar Protestants/Appellants’ Cause may require; and
eompleton:. Mr. and REE. ——r Board by Order dated November 29, 1989 found the Chesapeake Bay Accompany Appea
. B & T - -y ’ \ ] ¥
—_ A " 4 Mra-. Fau v . -
. Selig, Jr.1 and nr, AR Tanczyns | Critical Areas Protection Program applicable to the boat yard pier
. W § T N : . P. ] |
- ™ Lt Maychad 1
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E. Order
replicated by raference.

the Petitioner to pay conate ?
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for Appeal 10

including Preparation of the trans

Fipt and I'i1ling Times, 1 F any,
. . Petition
with this program amended by the Petitioner materially different from the nc 'Sourt coats,
. * i . he matter for consideration |
o respectfully &2 ; Bell ' 2. The Protestants/Appellants allege that the Board of originally approved without remanding € i « - . l
> e B-il® ner, Walter Sl il ; r Committee. T o \ |
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r1on Appea per seeking ition for Special ! - i P i
Act) yjonet 3 That the approval of the Petltlo Attarney for Protes
. manner in granting this approval in that. ' Suite 106, €06 Ralr.nm venue
> : iance hearing denies 'I Towson, Marylar 1
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BEFORE THE supplemsntal upln{un an Order of the Board and Judge John Fadar
IH THE MATTER 3Eﬂr | :
| THE APPLICATIO PEALS
| WALTER BELL: ET UX o BORRD OF AP by Order of April 4, 1989, remanded the cass back to the Board of reaponse thereto. On Hay 1, 1990, Judge John F. Fader, II pulled POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
ﬁnwgﬂﬁﬂﬁgiﬂgng}lﬂggg FOR : Appeals of Baltimore County. the file to ruvle on the original Motion to Vacate and noted
: ] _ : o Yacate and no that & -
OF CORSICA ROAD BALTIMORE COUNTY 6. On August 9, 1989 and October 4, 1989, a hearing vas . Tubts Beennan’a Oedic of 8/36/90 Alsromed B tn .. . Lfa WAk} ana i RUL 8 OF ‘Pcooeduces Rule B-L1 theough B2
- posed O ¢ case in favor of . HMar
you CASE NO.: B7-395-5PH held before the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County on remand. Appelless. . (Se g yland Rules of Pcoceduce; Rule
H:H?éEE%ETRICT . & correspondence of the Honorabls John F. Fader,
COUNCIL
5th By supplemental Opinion and Order of the Board dated November 29, : II, attached hersto as Exhibit A)
» " 19 Roard 4 h Petitioners' a in | ;
. . 39; the OAL foun that stitionecs proposal Wvas . WHEREFORE, as Appellants have failed to take an appsal in e hiuhHH & BRESCHI
reguirements. - compliance with the B R i ﬂzuuﬂgtﬂﬂ Avanue
2 i i d B R R e el Macyland 21204

compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
{301) 296-6820

155 APPEAL
=. On December 26: 128%:; A llantes filed an A 1l to the
i « Appe ppea Appelless respectfully reguest this BEonorable Court to dismiss |

ROTION TO (1) =2,
heir attorneys:S.

grie |
1

WALTER BELL, eL UuR.: Appelless, by € |
piNenna and DiNenna. mann & Breschi. move this Honorable Court te | e ol SRS R e R e s e e
e g - e . Appellants' inquiry, by correspondence dated January 25, 1990, | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

) P*““”"“”"’."‘p?'“*“* rigpe BELts; ey g the Honorable John F. Fader, 11 clarified that Appellants’ Appeal | I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23 day of » 1990, a
e e " . h.:::Ti must be taken pursuant tc the Maryland Rules of Procedure. Di!lnnla Mann & Breschi , copy of the afocegoing Moticn to Dismiss Appe wvas malled.
(G s, B8 2 e e eerte Festriction® L 8. The record of the procesding was filed in the Circuit | ;ﬂ?t:'zgéﬂﬂtﬂﬂ Avanue l postage p-epaid, to Michael P. Tanczyn. Esquice, 606 Baltimore
o commiasiont o ;Euurt on January 16, 1390, but Appellantas failed to order and | Towson, Maryland 21204 f Avenue, Suite 106, Towson., Macyland 21204, Attocney for

. Esquire, People's

23, 1987, the Depuly

Atto .
rnays for Appelleess ‘ Protestants: and, to Petec Max Zimmecman.

dated Aprii

Fet:tl:nei's Fequest . . ;
jed the decision to @ | .

appeale ! 9. ©On March 22, 1990, Appellants filed a Motion to Extend Counsel for Baltimore County, County Office Bullding, L1l wWest

dated ..Tiw- to Transmit the Record. Judge Hickerson by corder of March
co :
| eony of the aforegoirg Motion to Dismiss Appeal was mailed, |

Appellants' Motion without benefit of |
|

Elill the transcript pursuant to Maryland Rule B7.
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY t A |
hat on this 33 “day of » 1990, a Chesapesake Avenue, Towson, Macryland 21204.

Y/

- ERIC DiN qh

2. Petitioners appeliees,
Opinion and Order

soard ol Appeals and by
Regquest. 58, L L

naltimore County

§
1 gak, the Board granted Fetitionets

4

Apr Le &%

it -
co the Cired | Appellees' respcnse. postage prepaid, to Michael P. Tanczyn, Esguire, Suite 106, 606
i
|

|
. th .
1988, the 10. Upon Petitioners/Appellees' Motion to Vacate the Order | Baltimore Avenue, Towaon, Maryland 21204, Attcrney for
|
|

proteatants Apoel lar 8 {i1led an appeal
sore County and DY srder of Octobet 19,
Protestants; and to Peter Max Zimmerman. Esquire, P-uplnlal |

r
peard of Appeals e to Extend Time to Transmit the Record and Appellee's Ansver LO

tion to Extend Time, Judge Alired Brennan by Order dated Counsel for Baltimore County, County Office Building, 111 West

repanded the ~ase T2 the
the Mo
| Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2

on
appeals . ssued L8 nuPFlﬁm*“‘“l A April 26, 1990, granted the Moticn to Vacate the Order and denied
. . 1on
which did not change the Opln Appellants' request for the extension of time.

11. ©On May 2. 1990, Appellants filed a Motion toc Vacate

Tine and Appellees filed a

on T the :
Appeal rran the Order Denying the Motion to Extend

| *
DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI . ‘
ATTORNEYS AT LAY R
0
§ EENC DNSENNA. P A TOWSON, MARYLAND 11283-0308 ) IN THE MATTER OF -
JAMES L MANN P A THE APPL BEFORE THE
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GEORGE & BRESCHL F A SUITE £00 WA
LTER BELL, ET UX
— WERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING FOR A SPECIAL HEAR *  BOARD OF A
: ; PPEAL : ,
t ::Em[;::::;ﬂ L mmmwﬂ.sﬁrﬂ:;ﬁﬁ ?EQPERg;EEénggEhg;HgHEH * e °f wnich i3 attached hecreto
Ghe Ciruit Courl {or Saltimore Cmmiy SOUTH SIDE OF CORSICA ROAD. kos Petitionecs® and made 4 pact neceot
November 17, 1989 (301) 204-6820 65 FEET EAST OF THE . Exhibir 2. el
AT (I A, A TELEFAX (304) 106-6884 CENTERLINE OF MILES ROA BALTIMAORE COUNTY
(LT . AT A D T !
;:Eh ELECTION DISTRICT ’ . CASE NO. 8 hough the Reacing on this naccow
PR i v CERTTE L D - - - Laag
T may 11, 1990 ittty m— county Boacd of Appeals COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT S=383=500 Consumed at least rwo (2) fue Defoce chis Boacd |
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S, BLIC § T - e 106 - . .tlt, ltr.-'..'_'! and
2 "D : e i : r of the Appiication Petitioned foc . 4a
liiiini;;n Towson Building b 5?";f?;fn?§“273an RE Ig[tzzlgﬁicgull. ek u:? PETITIONERS' MEMORANDUN DOF LAW ¢ MeSt the cequicemints as dictated
85 washington LTF?+F ToW8an, . Cesa NO-! A7-395-5PH Now comes Waltaer Bell LS the Chesapiake Bay Coiete eC by iaw aa
e Hnl‘;‘llﬂ*-‘r 11204 + @C ux., by their attocney, 5. Eric Th cical Acea CeQuUicremencs?
o DiNenna, Es e ansver o
Ferer Fi!_m-ﬂﬂifmff; Eig;‘ﬂﬂlt County Deac Sic/Midam: : quice, who respectfully submits this Memocrandum ;' Bell 18 Yes
peopie’s Counsei SO0 SR 563 - - 's Memocandum - T | €.l submire
-ounty Office bu1}¢.hq : Enclosed hecevwith foe filing please find PEtét:ﬁ:E;azrisg T This matter comes bafore the Boacd upon h = f ¢ o Baltimoce -ounty pucauant
111 wes?t '““fﬁpﬂﬂlFﬁTItnhE Jhich is submitted in lieu of closing acgument A Cuinivi and ‘G ’ the “Memocandum | Cfitical Acea study and 4Nt Eo the lav nis
ToBON , Maryiand Ll rhe Boacd on Qctobec 4, 1989. cder of Couct Remanding Case to Bcacd of Ap 1 | e 48 & fesult therweof. and
peals*® { 8 stud : o + 43 a4 cesulr of
] ‘ aiqned -, ¥+ DEPREM is o it of
ne: People’'s rounsel fof naltimare Counsel Vecy tculy youcs 9ned by the Honorable John F. Fader. II, Judge of the Ciccui I THeT 8 sonclusien thac
1 ot ezt f ECUlE ! -
v. Walter Beil, EL ux. f At Court for Bal L 13 the i NG
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) 1 L] h'ﬂ 1! A .: Hin‘q'mﬂn . .y Zlﬂ.‘i':
= T n May 1, 1990 to rule on t s s this Boacd L Practic '
] puliod A4S s prt;zztgni?zi :hnt Eudqc prennan had filed EEDiEJE; might be awvace: the Petition of Bell for an | Maci TR ThiPed In iehs Narman  Creek
Motion to Vacate \paper 570 0 o, e 1990, 1t appears that this Lo ice extens.on of a piec a - dflna wWatec De h
an xder 0 R10 O h a2 A favor of the appellees. = ’SLE’S?“iﬁ"’é’iiﬁ'cmii‘?“mmm ° ¢ an existing boatyacd has been before the compl ; pendent  Pacility Plan, 1s 44
Aisposes O e C ' L Boacd d pliance o } '
arder po e Walter Bell and Che Couct on numeccus cccasion in cecent yeacs o | * with cthe Baltimore County D
* - ey 1 - -
Fadecr's Remand Ocd - TN | Begulaticns {n the ¢ wilopment
@c of April 4, 1989 sets focth the naccow | “Nesapeake Bay Critical Ace
1 th r- LR .‘ll‘]d
issue that this Board must hear and cule upon . ! ecefoce., is approved. -
- ! The conclusi
In acc waion of DEPRM i
cocdance with Judge Fader's Ocdec, Eell aubaitted to N —— 3 vital but the findins Eha
is in co : s che
eiam H the Dapartment of Enviconmencal Protection . | apliance with the Chasapeika Bay ¢ |
. Management f ‘ an HEauu:cal Law is that of this Boacd ¥ Lfitical Area |
o Baltimore County <« critical area stud a M .
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evaluation er. K.  Br s
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ihe Lhree days of this hearing, a chro

|
| -
1 Cning consicerations as the owner h onformi i
| { wner h2d a nonconforming use of the
|

= E & 4
Eite AS 4 limites = m ot T o r
imitec type marine operation in a re=sidential zone,

Prior tc a review of itne testiss

T I 5 1 L " - g

conclusion he reached following an extensive study and r.lll L

given by him as a cesult of dicect examination as 'I'lll

extensive, in depth: ccoss-sxamination by counssl for

-

Pcotestants. I wish not to delve into each item that hl
discussed but his conclusion, as a qualified expert in tm ::5."
acea, was that the Bell pcoposal not only meets but exceeds the i

cequicemants of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Acea Law.

The Pcotestanta offeced a pecson as an expect: Charles Joha

Kline, Il1I, who is sapoused to the idea that he was instcussntal
in the pcepacation of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Acea Law
celative to vatec dependent facilities and attesmpted to pecauade
*he Boacd through his testimony that the wiong "sodel” wvas usaed.
If his testimony is to be believed, nct one BOLE "hull® should
be deposited in the Chesapsake Bay as vell as any tributacy of
the Bay. This may be the ideal but. not the lawv.

1 am afraid that Mc. Kline's testimony vas blased, was not
objective and nesdless to say, vas not credible.

In cesponse ta Mc. Kline's testimony and as a cebuctal
witness, your Petitioner called Petec deJong., qualified expect
in the area of watec dependent facilities. Mc. dedJong vas past
of the fice hiced as a private consultant by Baltimoce County Eo
earablish the cciteria used by DEPRM in the approval in findings
for watec dependent facilities. He healed this project. Hia
expectise was unchallenged Chough questions vere posed to him.
His teatimony completely disintegcratyd that testimony given by
Mr. Kline in that a single vater guality sample at Cthe speclfic

location of the pilec doesn't cons‘der the vaciabilicy of wvatec
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‘=¥ and exhibits presented during

oficlogical hlstory of the case is in order,

; configuration of the shore line in the area ol the subject boatyard, and

pi_.m in light of the fact there would bs no incceass in the
nusbec of slips, dredging is avoided (it vas tescified to by
both Me. Broyles and Mc. delong that dcedging would be the vocst
altecnative to pcovide the depth for boats to use the <xisting

piec);: moving slips in a channelvard dicection would allow

better circulation and dilution of the water. In addition
theceto. Bell is providing, as proposed, a new pump cut facility
and emergency shut off davices for fusl pumps. This axzcesds

that which DEPRM would cequirce.
Mc. David Flovers, the administcatocr of the Chesapeake Bay

ceitical Acea legislation for DEPRM testified as to the finding
of Mec. Robect W. Sheasley., dicector of the Depactmant of
Environmsental Protection and Resoucce Management, appcoving this
project. Thia is the approval necessacy- Unless this Doard can

find from the testing that DEPRH abused its diacretion and the

O

| Case No. BT-395-SPH |
|| Walter Bell, et ux 2.

2} In April 1570, the properly owner riled for a special
exception to grant the operation of a "hoatyard® in the recently
dealgnated -0 zone.

1) On June 25, 1970, the special exception was denied by
Zoning Commissioner in consideration of Sectlon 502.1 of ths

Zoning Regulations.

4] On December 18, 1970, the Baltimore County Beard of
Appeals granted a special exception for a boatyard pursuant
to Section 270 of the Baltimore County Zconing Regulationa
(8.C.2.F.) which allows a boatyard in an R-6 zcme, if the
requiremsents of 502.1 of the B.C.Z.5L. are satisfied. The
Board imposed eight restrictions on the operation and

managen=nt.,

5] On March 23, 1971, a hearing was held before the
Circuit Court of Baltimore County in protest of the Order
of the Board of Appeals in Case No. T0-215-X.

&) Mn April 19, 15§71, the Circuit Court affirmed the
Board's decision.

7 On December 14, 1671, the Court of Appeals of
Maryland affirmed the Board and Circuit Court with the
slight modification that the Order specify the limitations
for the boatyard operatlon.

B] On remand from the Court of Appeals, the Bourd of
Appeals of Baltimore County am:nded the Order granting the
special exception to include use to be limited to the
following:

Marine fueling

Snack bar sales

Miscellaneous marine supply sales
Berthing of boats at pler

Use of launching ramp

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS -

The Board raceived lengthy testimony in this case concerning the

.'H_ :l.t- l'»‘l'l'i'l'l' l.-.i-\'. lltt.].l or no H‘Itll‘.* qﬂlutr;.ﬁ_: ':f:
ug* ”“lﬂ;ltﬂ DEPRAM ‘aade tllr. iluﬂl-.nlﬂnum we. |

:lﬂnnl nppuni ‘that decisicn.  DEPRM did not abuse its |
_:_;'Z-Itu:ﬂum and its :Il-:l.l:lnn is mt-ﬂ by the following. The
‘opposite actually occu:s, as pec Nz. deJong's testimony in that

vater quality would be improved after the construction takes

th.:"l:llll llmiu of ntﬂ!rul: :mtﬂn:inﬂ: lmlqu ti\l
‘ n.l.mtl.nn of l.'l.i]ll uur.mﬂ I.m Norman Cceek, ll-l-l H-n ;lm l.

| very thunu.h n:ul.utl.un.- e is NeCeABALY toO iﬂ that ﬂl:ll is
the ficst time that the Critical Acea ceview lﬂ-l:m has bean

the subject of such ingense scrutiny". (EBmphasis added)
It would be the desice of Bell that your opinion be

forvarded to the Hoanocable John F. Fadec, II at its nrl.l..ut.
conveniencs. |

Washington Avenue. Suite
Towson, Maryland Il:l:‘.lul 2
(301) 296-8820
Attocneys foc Walter Bell, et ux.

CERTIPICATE OF BAILINC
o
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on tais /7 — day of

lI'JI:"""“'-'lél-'——. i
- J =y 1989, a4 copy of tha afocegoing

Fetitionecas' Mesorandum of Lav vas mailed, postage prepaid to

Richael P. Tanczyn, Esquice, Suite 106, 606 Baltismoce Avanue,
‘ Towson, Racyland 213204, Attocney foc Protestants; Petecr Hax

| ‘the Boscd, Pete Max’ ' Stmmecasn Depaty m.,h i m ?:"..,"E am
ll.l.lhﬁn mn Mmﬂ to the ‘Boacd J:Hh te “ ilu “ "L ._;_:

+ Case No. BT-3105-3PH
Walter Bell, et ux 1,

" detailed testimony regarding the current conditions of Norman Creek, from
considerations as to water depth, width, navigation and water quality.

The original Feriitta property of three lots was 7o0ld to Walter Bell
in 1986. Three houses on the property were in poor repair and lacking in many
aspects. Photographs bore cut the neglect of the property prior to the Bell
purchase, including & rickety pler of 140 feet, and a boat ramp of guestionable
utility.

The three=lot site is situated at the location of a curve in
Coraica Reoad, a narrow drive of sone 20 feet in width that is more like a
country lane. In the neighborhood are a number of former summer cottages that
have peen transformed to year-around residences of high value.

Norman Creek is basically a shallow water tributary of Middle River
with an 2verage water depth of five to seven feet in the channel, and as
shallow as three to four feet one hundreed feet from the shore line at the site
of the subject property.

OPINION
The Petitioner presented several nelghbors who testilled to the
operation and improvemerts of the subject marina. Mr. Kenneth Delnlein,
builder and developer and a licensed captain of a chartered fishing craft, who
has resided in the neighborhood for many years, reviewed the positive charges
of the boatyard aince 1986. He confirmed that the water depth ha23 been con-
sistantly low ior twenty years in the creek. Mr. Deinlein voiced support of
the pler extension and saw no interference with navigational rights of others.
He M+ her felt that tne new owner's elimination of the small boat ramp was an
msset to the operation and a big reduction to transit traffic of trailered

hoats.

O o =

VR |

iCcase Mo. BT-395-5PH
'Walter Bell, et ux

plot diagr

proposed pler eitensior

adjoining properties as

Bell pler for fueling,

o —

around a large marina.

'!
|
!

Mr. Paul Lee, profesaional eng

application of Sectlom 417 of the B.C.I.R.

were accepted by the Zoning Advisory Commitlee.

=ai]l mechanics, testified that the extension o Lo

| menital effects on the ecology of the tributary,

Mr, J. Sull.van, commerc'al watersman, (&3

| of the pler. He also reviewed the incident of an explosion and

extremes and the difficulty of servicing boats at the fuel

Mr. Frederick Klaus, appraiser and real cztale consultant,

fied to the effect of the marina on property vaiues in the

draft sall boats at the end of the pler.

values because of the great demand for waterfront property and

evemnla on the opposite shore whe

WIHr llll.'.llm.'l Enuntr Pacople!

&,

ineer and expert witnass, reviewed a

am of the proposed extended pler af 125 feet ad =xplained his

Mr, Lee's plan and detalls of the

and the location of intersecting divisional lines from

prescribed in Section-417.3b (irregular shorelines)

He further teatified that the

265-foot pler would have no adverse effect on existing piers.

Mr. Cary Gill, geotechnical engineer and expert in nydrology and

~{ear would not have detri-

as would be 1he case wil

dredging. He was of the opinion that the extersion would not be in violation

of the regulations of Section 502.1 of the B.C.I.R.

tified to the need Of LhE

and the limiting and varying depth of water at the end

fire on ria

| boat while fueling at the Bell pler.

Mr. Everett Boll, father of the petitiop e, revieweld his employment

responsibilities at the sarina. Photographs ahowing boats aground at low tide

pump were described.
tesli=

neighborhood. In

his observations, he noted that plers are over 100 feet and often have deep

Thise plers have no adverse effect on

citid the

re expensive homes are Deing constructed

*n his study, he alsoc noted that Korman Creex s wider

& Counsel.,
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IF THE MATTER OF : BEFORE
THE APPLICATION OF

WALTER BELL, ET UX 1 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
ﬁrﬁmmmm

LOCATED ON THE 30UTH SIDE OF 1 or

CORSICA ROAD, 65 FEET EAST OF THE

CENTERLIRE OF MILES ROAD : BALTIMORE COUNTY
15th ELECTION DISTRICT

5th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : CASE WO. 87-195-5PH

: 3§ $ 1 $pFrrITEETLILELIEE DL RS

, OPINION

| This matter comes before the Board as an appeal from the decision of]

the Deputy Zoning Commissioner on April 23, 1987, which denied the Petitioner,

Mr, Walter Bell, a special L.aring.

I t=ia case, the Petitioner secks rellel by way of a apecial

B

|
'.'
|| hearing, specifically:
|

to amend the site plan which was approved and
i affirmed by the Maryland Court of Appeals on
55 April 17, 1972, Case No. T0=215-X; and

Pl

| the lifting of restrictions #1 and 4], amOng
the elght imposed in 1572, in order to extend
an exiating pier; and to berth bLoata in excess
of the limitirg length of 24 feetl aa stipulated

in the Order of Case No. TO=-215-X.

g

"he subiect property i3 located on the south side of Corsica Road,

‘et ea3t of Miles Boad n the Fourteerth Election Dirstrict of Balilimore
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wﬂﬁﬂtﬂth-l.c.:.l.ﬂm " The
Board imposed eight restrictions on the operation and
sanageaent. .

5) On March 23, 197, a hearing vas held before the
Circult Court of Baltimore County in protest of the Order
of the Board of Appeals in Cass No. T0=-215-X.

&) Onm April 19, 1971, the Circuit Court affirmed the
Board's decision.

7) On December 14, 1971, the Court of Appeals of
Maryland affirsed the Board and Circult Court with the

alight modification that the Order apecify the limitations
for the boatyard operation.

8) On remand from the Court of Appeals, the Board of
Appeals of Baltimore County amended the Order granting the
special exception to include use to be limited to the
following:

Marine fueling

Snack bar sales

Miscellanecus marine supply salea
Berthing of boats at pier

Use of launching rasp

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS

The Board received lengthy testimomy in this case concerning the

configuration of the shore line in the area of the subject boatyard, and

¥ a.

n zoning and site planning and

-case NHo. ET-T'?E."

_'-____'__—'_
Walter Bell, et ux

-_-__——-_—'

¥r. Bernard Wille=mail, consultant 1

1at. Drawing
expert witness, testified In oppesition to the amendment O the p

{n reviewed
upon & long experience wi vh boatyard zoning cases, Mr. Willema
|

In this matter he

‘| tre particulars of marina operations and Cfacilities.

*ar depth.
recalled the pmpert:.r'a listing in 1985 with no reference Lo Wa -ar dep

iy

pur:':maed a shallow water marini.

fied
Me. Bernie Seamon, real estate appralser and consultant, testifie

——  E—r—

n gituatlion
%k Marina and 1ts wright" S
as to his famil iarity with the Norman Cree

scope with the nelghboring piers.

Lghbo
The final protestant was Mr. Willlam selig, the immedlate neighbor

v boats had no difficulty with depth at the

vs Mr. Bell. He axplained tha

L] t'
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l CONSIDERATION OF THE SPECIAL HEARING
|

|

]

i

|

1

"
The Board has nefore it 2 request for 2 special nearing 0.

= ¥

a present
resent length of 140 feet. The petitioner also speks relief from a P
P

111 addreas
1onger than 24 feet., We W
restriction to the mooring of hoals no ge

each of these {n turh.

First the petitioner seeks tn amend the plat approved 1n hpril

lat.
1972 in Case No. T0-215-%. ¥e will grant an amendment to that pia

note of
In :unsidern:.mn of Section 417 of the B.C.Z.R., W& make no

authorized.
the existence of this regulation in 1971 when the present pler was

Ty =

uuuw |

Thlth‘.l-lﬂhtlilll‘hlltﬂﬂﬂ!llﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlmln
mﬂulhﬂ.luﬁwdﬂnnrﬂ-!nnﬂinﬂﬂhﬂnllnnluli |
HIIIIIHIHI Iﬂthwmlm“urm_mmu
mmmummu:u:-nruﬁmu.

mmu'h-lnﬂlr a shallow water tributary of Middle River
uith an average water depth of five to seven fest in the channel, and as
muwutwmmrmwwru”mu-mxmnuﬁuu
of the subject property.

OPIHION
The Patitioner presented several neighbors who testified to the
operation and improvements of the subject marina. Hr. Kenneth Deinlein,
builder and developer and & licensed captain of a chartered fishing craft,
has resided in the neighborhood for many years, reviewsd the positive changes

of the boatyard since 1986, He confirmed that the water depth has been con-

sistantly low for twenty years in the creek. Mr. Deinlein voiced support of
the pler extension snd saw no interference with navigational rights of othera.
He further felt that the new owner's elimination of the amall boat ramp was an

ascet to the operation and a big reduction to transit traffic of trailered
boats.

I . iﬂl“ I GI'I' 'ﬂlll, gectechnical engineer and expert in hydrology and
e : ESStified that the extension of the pler would not have detrs

“ﬁllﬂ'flﬂlmth
lmluunrthltrihutw. as would he the case with
m hmﬂrthq}uimthltthﬂmlimumldmtmm

violation
of the regulations of Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R.

Mr. J. 8u
llivan, commercial waterman, testified to the need of
Bell pier for fueling,

of the pler.

the
and the lisiting and varying depth of water at the end

He al
| 30 reviewed the incident of an explosion and fire on his
boat while fueling at the Bell pier.

Mr. Everett Bell, father of the Fetitiorer

reviewed hin
responaibilities at the marina, employment

ik Photographs showing boats aground at low tide
anG the difficulty of servicing boats at the fuel] pump were d
escribed,
Mr. F
rederick Klaus, appralser and real esatate consuliant, testi
fied to the effect of I :

t
be marina on property values ia the noighborhood In
his cbservations, he

noted that piers are over 100 feet and ol'ten have deep
draft sail boats at the end of the pler

These piers nave no adv
erse ef fect on
values because of the gieat

denand for waterfront propert and cited the

tructied

in his study, he alsc noted that Normar _reek i3 wider |

:‘.‘-m Ho. 87-395-5PH
Walter Beli, &L ux

is in viclation of Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. In review of testimony and
exhibits in the case, the cove and irregular shorelins froz which the present
pler extends places AN undue hardship on the Petitioner bacause of the shallow
water that prevails for half the iength of his 140-Tnot pler from its "head™

on the cove shoreline. Therefore, restriction #1 {s 1ifted to permit an exten-
sion of 85 femet to the axisting pler for a total length of 225 feet.

Teatimony and {nvestigation of the water depth at the Bell marina
at mean high tide confirmed a water depth of four to six feet from the mid-
point to the end of the existing pler. An gs-foot extension will enable the
requested utility desired without impeding navigation, and provide tle where-
withall to moor the presently restricted number of twenty-four {24) boats at
the marina in a marginal yet adequate water depth.

The Board also will modify restriction #3 to permit boats up to &
length of 30 feet, o be restricted to those alips created along the extended
section of the pler. In this change, the Board will restrict boats up to
28 feet toslipsalong the existing pler, and boats from 28 to 30 ~gat to those
slips created along the extended BS-foot section of the marina pler.

All additional restrictions and limitationa of the Order in Case
Ho. To-215-X shall remain. Amendment to the plat shall apply enly to the pler
extension and the facllity shall be in substantial conformity to the proposal
shown on Plat, petitioner's Exhibit #2 in Case No. TO=214 X

CONCLUSION

Based upon all of the testimony, exhibllts and arguments offered,
the Board adopts as its rindings and conclusion the Opinicon heretofore stated

and will incorporate it rully within its Order.

Case No. 87-192-3PH

Walter Bell, et ux

QRDER

It is therefore this sa.. day of _jopt] « 1548 by the Lounty

Board of Appeala of Baltisore County ORDERED,

') that the Petition for Special Hearing 13 CRANTED to »

ppendeent Lo the piAl R WAl approved om Aprill

in Case Bo. 102151

that the Petltiss o Femdve restriction #1 in O

No. TO=215%.X is GRANTED for a pler extenalon of

g 'f'rt".;

and

that the Pertition to remove reciriction #1 in Case

0. TO=215-X is SRANTED to allow boats up to 30 feet,

with boats of 28 120 0 feel moOred al the exleénded

pler.
Any appeal from this declsion mus® LY aade ln Aaccorcance
[ with Rules B-1 iirough B-1) of the Maryland Rulea of Procecdure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALYIMORE COUMTY

” .ﬂr.’ r | F
b"'ﬂ-lh—f d -\j-'ll- = .-ll.'.t-.....-{':ﬁ-
Farry EJ Buchheister, Jr.

Ly o

Arnold U, Fbreman
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from shore to shore (1,000 feet) than many creeks in the 4 s bt TR Il G P SR AT O e S I
boat business and its contributions to : i by il it ol
to allow boat
fces. Mr. Klaus favored 1ifting of the restrictions Sk
B Sy look for merima |
he explained, .
lengths up to 32 feet at the pler. Larger boats, -
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' ina operation were - stated that the extended pler ot
| quality, mavigation, and hazzards of the mar | for docking boats. e Purther st )

scope with the neighboriang plers.

Thﬂﬂlﬁmtnt-t_u-lll-. Williem 3elig, the imsediate neighbor
to Mre. Ball Hﬁlﬂﬂtﬁthﬂuhﬂudlﬂimu with depth at the
fusl pump in the summer selson, and that wintsr winds and their direction

e :' ; thet the Petition to Femove restriction #3 in Case

at the end of
Mr. Brian Tespleton testified Lhat the water depth
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caused low water.
extensively

ald Doyle, like several other wiltneases, has

Mpe. Donaid L
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Tha Board has before it a request for a speciszl hearing to,
essentially, perait the sxtension of a pler to a length of 2565 feet from its

t
present length of 140 f'est. The Petitioner also seeks relief from a presen

the
lots resmoved froa

4 remodeled 8 Torser derelict property three

renovated and - 1

ty regulationa
a4 serious concerm about enflorcement of county
He express |

AT L0l

objected
| long with other shoreline residents, Mr. Doyle ob)
for cier extension, AlOng Wit Ll

rina as well
i9 of Lhe ::—.-_-_Eg-g'._{lﬂ soat traffic at the =a
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o i ing We will addrass
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Firat the Petitioner aseseks to amend the plat approved in April
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1972 in Case No, TD-215-X,
In conalderation of Section 417 of the B.C.Z.R., we make note of
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the exisa e of this regulation in 1971 when the present pler was autho
~esldenta and a violation of
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We also concur that there is no evidence or indication that the marina operation
a

o
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‘testified that in nmis opinion this

Project as proposed would!'

t his first assessment under ! :f-lt in length as
IN THE MATTER oOF »

opposed to the 24 foot maximum allowed

under the
10 THE aTTER oF BEPORE THE BOARD op APPEALS !-Ilt.h- Water Dependent Facil ity Regul:tione was for remote sampling I i.-l ::_:'Iﬂlll Order; Ill:l further that the extension of the pier would
: , . v TOMIRG COMMISS]ORES IEEimEBE;:!‘lLH uxlm < A FOR BALTINORE =, : .,l. stations under an enclosed model. | ! ®Ct water quality and Elltation. Ne haa finitﬂl the site and
et ' ; IMORE COUNTY | PROPERTY LOCATED O 71:% s | | Mr. David Plowers of DEPRM testified that, based on the VA4S TARiliar with the snall boats Presently berthed at the Morman
. ' o ﬁﬁ:ﬁss:ﬂﬁ;:u:? i ?: ropresantations ‘of the Petiticner, his office would not see this :' { i"::‘l::.“;:l ';::" “"'F:*: "“: h:: ind:p-m:-ntlr t:lttd water
- S COMTMICONICT.  © cuse mo, 413950 s, oscn, ot D e Lo e e s he——
s A 3 B OF N OE B e oE F wom R R e e s o Ao A,  and, therefore, would not believe that it was subject to a second '-.l fgulations, poor water quality. e
spec {a] NERATIRE L0 ADOPOVE At amendment stage review. In the report of DEPRM introduced into evidence, Plained under the critical areas legislation that a twe=phase
=itted i- Case Moo P A SRR A % | the Petitioner was advised that its model was not the Appropriate FCFOSNING process was established. Under the first screening ne
/ i : e HE TR e o NOW COMES, Donald w Doyle and Marie poy] one and that DEPRM, because it believed there was no SAR@ UP witk a score indicating poor Jater quality based on his
I'“_ . Yie, his wife, |intensification in the Prebosad use based on the Htitiﬂnlr‘lg ocbservations and test results waen 4ctual condit.sns in the cove
' o esfed and Presented no Lertinory jentthan Doyle, Brian Templeton, Mr. and wre. William selig, sr., Tepresentations, waived a dye test te more sccurately measure. VEEe contrasted with the Petitioner’s experts’ report, whiech
Nr. and Mrs, William Selig, Jr., and mr, ana Mrs. Paul Clemment, '!‘““r qUALLE} In the Norman Creek Cove. Mr. Plowers admitted th.lt. | Sampled by example fecal coliform in the water 3,000 feet distant
& Protestants, by their attorney, Michael P. Tanczyn, Esq, who :u' e r.' from th rina site, -
. - srie waS represented by Counsel, wers RS S SN TS e e :..: piche s 7 | this was the first case to be considersd under the new mulntinmj !' i “D: :t:: q:.ut :::dt::.l ::.::ujltn: ::dh :1::::1:1; :::::
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fss. 8 . Son Tk ning Coemiasioner of Baltimore County this ! SOl e Bt b b Pt s alialis i . i I']I regqulations for water dependent facilities. | .5 ey e St
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44 ne N T0-215-X to allow an extension of the exiating John Klein, 111,
site plan syteizted in Cane 2l o e el e e cxms  when the Protestants’ Tequest for a de novo hearing was
Siar Bnd e TIPE Rakbe na Bo. | and 1 of the On

H The Petitioner’s Proof adduced through its 4
| withess,
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| testimony was then taken on August 9,

denied and
1989 and on October 4, 1989, ;j
xpert |
Steve Broyles, included submissions to Baltimore Enuntjrj
Departmant of Environmental Protection ana Re |

Source Managemant,
The plan submitted by Nr. Broyles dated March 3, 1%p9 disclosed a
material change to

the existing and Propossd pier.
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Nr. Broylaes
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W43 accepted by the Board 485 an expert!

Professional engineer with specializea aXpartise in lrﬂ:mn:.'lrl,m,i

|
ill
I
iplanning and development. Mr. Klein’s &nalysis of the:
[
Peatitioner’s Project was that it Tepresanted an intensification of

use when contrasted with the

tyYpe of boats used at the existing

marina in that the Patitioner sought approval to h'-:th boats 319

Current proposal current Proposal a mobile PUmp out station was

|| DOV proposed to be¢ located at the end
his opinion there Was no basis

of the pier if excended. 1In|

for DEPRM waiving the second :t.“-'
review. Hs concurred with DEPRN that the Petie:

.
—

COHer‘s expert had
used the wrong mode! and explained to the Board why the open mode]

|
Was more appropriate as well &8 the mistakes made by htitinm:'.j‘
SXpert in developing his model and data included in the submission
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| Protestants next called Tunnie Ping, a licensed lana| by 2 jBaltimore County. The Submission of the Petitioner stands or J: ’ the two-step screening described by the Protestants’ expert, Mr. ['ﬁiﬁ-& "No yard space or minimus area required for a builey . r,r
; i ; I - j ng o
il | i ' '
“ Burveyor with Windwara Associates, Based on the Petitioner’s : falls on the Judgment. of pErRN in this first case heard under th'lf f Kisin. g ' ; oo ; Use shall be considered as Any part of the Yard space or m; nimum
| submission of a different Pler configuration, MNr. Ping was| Bev regulations that there is no intensification of use under this | f At was pointed out by the Circuit Cour: on remand, the | area for anotler. builéding or uge.”
i | . I | S n 2 | , v - -
| Accepted as an expert lane BUrveyor and testified that he h“:' : :- Proposed project. 'f ,““ of mm.ﬂ- 289 WD 501, stands mllll" for the i The Petitioner, Walter Bell, whe stated his I
visited the site, reviewed Section 417 of the Baltimore cnuntrf i That there is an intensificati-n of use must be beyond ; |proposition "that the lav in effect at the time the case 13!
. !
Zoning Regulations, and that the Petitioner’s Proposed lltlnllﬂh: f serious questicn wh

address was
en the Petitioner’s plans for the critical

il
12329 corsica Road, (Book One,
decided will be tha .

in accordance with Section 417 of

law applied to the Specific case®., The
Baltimore County zoning Regulations,

- [
' Petitioner’s burden to comply with that law if the Board finds mr.

| Klein’s testimony Persuasive will merely require

T27) testified he purchased the
;:prnp-ttr in April of 1986 (Deeds were introduced Book Three, T130,

|, Protestants’ Exhibit 10 ang Protestants’
consideration of $200,000

| #F® compared with his present proposal and both are then compared | Mis to’noy]
who ‘to his prior approval.

Exhibit 11, total
undergo the secondary screening to analyze and scrutinize

First the extension of the pier by an.
|

no additional 85 feet will inevitably
ject and concurred with the
“n and the findings of DEPRN.

«00); that the Property was in run
. condition at the time he purchased it

'i-““'iﬂi Pilings (T29) or Pilings

the
In the

the Board will clearly be correct if 1tf
not to exceed 24 !

/requires the Petitioner to undergo the secondary
of the regulations as evidenced by the ]

-down
affect the water flow and

| Water quality in the mannesr required by the regulations.
flushing with resulting increased siltation.

(T27): that all of the
Splrit of thes law,
Fetitioner’s submisgsi

Second, the

On cross- | Petitioner’s original approval was for boats
examination he

admittad that he had not

Iffllt- Clearly the spirit
Ne avare of the type

screening nni

1 4% well as stone and that the boat Famp had been eliminated
| | | finding an intensification of the Proposed use at this site. i' | {T29): that 19 loads of £11] dirt were brought in just to £ill the
o Presently barthed at the Il o f-pintﬂbll introduced before the Board showing small rubber lnﬂilki | IBSUE TWO | ramp (T30); that his Property is located on Norman Creek, which is
hi opinion that did not matter and did not a ffece his opinion. I:h-uit.l with motors berthed far less than 20 feet in length without | ' -“‘—!u,ll.ri_ﬂmmlg_-p_ﬁﬂ“ of its proposed pier| | Feached by Back River Neck Road, via Middleborough Road by way of

ISSUE onE ; I:u.t-r closets when Contrasted with Petitioner’s request to tlrth: j:!!E!EELEﬂ in the present set of hearings as well as its lﬁhlil%iﬂﬂi ;El right turn on Wiles Road and a left turn on Corsica Road to the
That the Bajtimore County Critica; AZeas Reguiationg ‘30 foot boats which routinely possess that amenity represents an 'itn.hhl*EEIE!_EI_EnﬂinllIl_inirﬂdﬂilﬂ_1ﬂiﬂ_l!iﬂlﬂﬂlﬁllluhﬂih—‘t: :
i ‘- Iiintlnlifiﬂitiﬁh of use.

Further, Protestants’ witnesses lttu:tudj

f {llltll that he operates a Yoat yard (T12) and is zoned for 24 boat
| j nmul_!nlmgi_ﬁ;h-muulm_:w |
;tﬂ the axiom that the larger the boat the more it becomes a
Baltimore County Cour=i1,

| . 'slips; that he sells gasoline;
|| Board prior to its decision of April 20, 1988 approving a Egrtiull '
in enacting the comprehengive fflultinq home as opposed to |

and that he drt-rnin-d, because of

& vehicle for daytime recreation.'
*oning regqulaticns for the

g'llltinq. that he would not be able to utilize 24 B8lips he was
| | gxtension of the pier. . : Jtnn-ﬂ for; that the slips he utilizes are occupled by recreationa]
Chesapeake Bay critical areas by Bills '| Purther, thas Petitioner on his most recent submission now Proposes The Petitionars”’ Tequest for amendment violatss both the boaters; that the
1i-88, 13-8g, 14-88, 35-59 and 41-88, evidenced a detailed State | for the first time to Put a holding tank PURp out atation on thilf letter and spirit of
®andated rrogram for Protection of the |

e portions of the i pler, something which had not axisted heretofore

|| Board only took

gascline pump ig located at the end of the
the Zoning Regulations stated in Section

Chesapeake Bay which

lie within -

existing pier (712).
102.1 "No land ghall

he geographical jurisdiction of

be used or occupied and no building or
|

teatimony at the most Teceant set of hearings.

| The clear mandate of the County Council that the!

|
i
i
and on which thnf f
|
.F
|
|

I
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luding everyone to the nresented
d wWas to give everyone accnss to the water inc ' ha pler as |
fied on cross-examinaticr thet he did not adjoining Properties (T46) and that his intens was basicallr to ' ts a material variance for *
Mr. Bell regrified on cross aminat extend the pier + weat, including the Doyles and the other neighbors (T57), also that it represen
eplace the pilings: nor a grading permit to Pier to get into deeper water (T47}. He Next testifled
At & perm.t to replace th A
p - i3 nor a4 per=it to !F-F-:"u' the ciusher run
i . e ¥F =1 5 » LR+ . :

a ings and on which the soard ruled.
p was ' licating Section 417 did not show any
that c |agreed that the diagrams exp
his plan 48 accepted for riling by tha Zoning hdvisury !

in the first round of hear S "r. Pirg. 1n
ts" expert W :
Committee for paitj 'bending or straightening of the lines once a4 certain point was The Protestan e Baltimore County Zoning
. - Altimore Count - the
Fav.ng T201r that he had come scross this property when he was i Y (T47) ang that he was Pretty sure reached for showing the divisional 1ines, and he agreed they did interpreting Section 417 of iacusiatead: EBAL eny
L ] n i
. front properts (15415 and that the Board took en they agreegd with the division line they agreeg with the 5 lations fo- waterfront conatructlio re ot the
Rirng for water!: Propeily (i ; a ; a \ he Ti9 g
a]ig"mﬂnth TQE : not tT B] Hﬂqﬂ i ld viclete
e that he did not buy "a pig in a poke® (T55): that he made { ) and that the extension of the pier to 265 faat M Lee testified that he had to sort of throw out their tension of the Petitioner & pier would S
TotaiCe that it j would not interfere with any of & G = - he cove who alsc )
CUTTIIIRRIET TE Sememine the depth of the water, the silting the ’ e plers simply TeESI method of determining rthat the divisional lines are (T58) and that other property owners in & 7 as does the Petiltioner.
; o VR " EP—— ITS€1; that tlhe size of the Piers can’t Cross the division lines (T49), The Zani tion under Section 4l .
{ the crannel at the time of purchase (1 : T ning he quoted a Mr. Richa:ds of the Zoning Office saying that Mr. ; waterfront construc {sting piler is sliced on
T3 - ¢ TZ7)l: that his existing pier as julations, Section 417, ana Appendix J, were introduced accident that the eX
Thiree .otE In agea s .T26& acre (TE7): that Ri oy - as Richards actually created a divisional line to give everybody the It is no originally approved, being
X " ..,1‘ as i
: ’ g TR TE T59); t he was ction
TIRCERGRSTINY HAU EEVL Srem NS lang (339, 1500 R ) M right to the creek, which Mr. Lee felt was reasonable, and that is the right to accomodate Se af a cove or "L" in this
i Valves Heree Uberher iNere 48 i 1eskeda . Lee testifi~g that when he looked at the propert ause of the existence
iHaMAre nowWw the 8 JTSGIf Velves rense whet and the questj £ divi ¥ what he put on his Petition (T61). Mr. [ee admitted (T62) that he at the limit bec rbors rights to both geh L0
" on o vision lines ;i . r's nelq
the fuel line (T81): that at the time he purchased the property restatead i really got e "URER W5l a went through Section 417 and he could not find out how he had done case to afford the Fetitions nd egress to the forsan
" g ETa B F
ere €ight o7 ten alips being used [Téd); and that his site €ds 1t juste didnit come out the way he wanted it £o (T54); | the bendi f the lines as shown on his plat, but ter and to have navagable ingies
there wer igh . voEes minl- nding o the wa
that § it as far as @ be
. . nt that there are only 1] slips (T64)}; that he t did not come QUL the way he wanted it ¢go because all th : - of
e ’ divisi 1 8 yet that is the way it came out (T62). Creek. Mr. Lee’s interpretation
E L]
— tudy or findings (T67). ehal lines came to 4 point while ji¢ is still in the c ! ance of the Board on o X
had not subaitted & Ccritic 4. arva & Y i x i nve Mr. Lee testified that, if the divisional lines were not The rell petition of Walter Sei. wWa
i T€ and it’s very possip1 | | . The Pet :
ihe Fetlitioners” expert: witness for engineering, Paul Y P lele you can deny two Property OWners, bmn the practical limits of the Pier on the Petitioners”’ Section 417 is clear error argued, as a variance
- thr o : ed nor ’
= - beginning March 10, 1988 (Book Two, “¢ Property owners the Fight to water even though they n J nor posted, present . nt
Lew, testified on Day Two, beginrning —_— ¥ have Property is where it is now (T65) prior to the Fetition for neither advertised resents a “de facto™ gra
i oncage i . " e
nning at T4l), and he was accepted as a professional engineer. 9¢ on it (T54); ang that his object Was to leave opan ; ! & ik L {te plan howevar, the Board’s decision rep 'y Section 417 and
beginnin y and h _ dment o e prior site = canel " lcally Se
trﬂ?EI#ﬂ that amen c , 3 ecif
nEn ES HHCed Chat SE WAE ARportant o deteralne: thedivision ’ e Troperty coula "RV har £ you usea | In the present submission of the Petitioner by the 'Gf varianée from the regulaticns P i Regutations, by
NS o ‘his plan You kry ¢ | nty Ioning ’
" t Y to decermine ¢ m s more Cou
lires simply pecause "we had tc stay within our own property PR Fom the plan apd his plan haa IBroyles Plat the right eide of tre pier is sliced on an angle both Appendix J of the Baltl lan with bends the divisional
£ he = lcn of the pier®, and that in 5 onal lines, wi1l Project out, you’]) 5ee it doesn’t work ! azzniment to his plan Mr.
llnes' 850 Lo lpElk. ior the ~xtens and thit &k, di ! Hfﬂr thH E:iﬂting Pi!I as HEI] aeg tha P:nnﬂuef PiEr as ﬂxtﬂndadq lppru?iﬂq th‘ Fr.viﬂullr rﬂCittd from
, @ divis’onal ity as
additicn to that "there are regulations with regard to how far the i T-OPSrty line PREAYEEN B o iTh! explanation of both the Petitioner and OJEFFH was that the piler property lires on AN jchards’ interpretation b
: . |Irawn misses the clog . | | | . Carl kicha
RARESNG PLISNRAYE.to beifram the divEnloael Tinest (X44): p i Mgl i = Petitioners thiating 1# & redrawn to show how the existing pier is actually canfigurnd.i Lee’s testimony of his and Mr .
cabe .- | “n ?_._
i1 i Jp er h'.'.'l" ten 'E"ﬂtl Hhiﬂh Mr. Leg 1 I ' i Baltimore Co
He sald that the requirements are that the mooring piles L ? believed was an accident (r56), ] |For whatever the reason, it is actually beyond serious dispute ' lations for
' . La
have to be at lezst 10 feet off of thedivisional line between two IJ € agreed that the obiect of the divisinaal lines il
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Exhibit 2 clearly indicate

14 S mATENT InonDENdixiken me' her g - | . when a. -uni.:irll.tt‘.h‘ acts directly under a lawful
fes are to be established since the Petitioners in the nr.iqlnnl! divisional property lines in order to have access to the m:t--n"' l it must mmh. such power impartially
.ci!n. 70-215=¥, received app: 2 Croek. . ] : SEvAY T L T S e i sy P o, T SR ey Aol =1L ?Tf”?:N’.l"'tinn'nllpultu. va
PPtoval for a 140 foot pier which “'1' : 245 md 52, 238 A 20 294 {1968) i : g : e il e e ¢l|lt1= ly in a legal sense. LaRogue V8
| previousl - | e e ! s o i | i ; ‘mot arbitrarily fom. '
8ly constructed prior to the present Petitioners; “mtlhip T There is no lf'l'llﬁin_] the simple conclusion that there is ' Tt 15 alsc well entablished that the soning suthority,! B L .ﬂ - , 233 W4 329, 196 A 24 902 (1964).
and which reresents the longest no authori : ; S g A S : el HMM o
Pier in the neighborhood, ' S ty for the bending of the divisi - - ' : it i 13 - the 14th Amendment an
Clanxly; iny abinet ; : R | by Batiet i onal property lines done| lin the abssnce of svidence to support its action, cannot apply its 1 | Fa The squal protection clause of
sion of his pier must be first viewed to see if | onars enginesr on Petitioners’ plat which was approved }mu se in granting or Htﬂiﬁl the soning exception. Board of | A £ #qual treatment snbodied in this Article are in
. : Bl | the cept ©
it is in compliance with the Zoning Regulations as to ths creation by the Board of Appeals in this case. The approval of such a Fllni | s E | the concept L ruily apply in 1ike manner and to the samé
of divisional property lines. does nothing sore than l s . B ; pari materia and ge f each
e g s : afford the Petitioners “super” rights u#i:i 'i::“ 223 A 24 255 (1966). e ri-:t-nt- wevertheless, the two provisions are indepandent O
¢ Frotestants; counsel;s questions on crosg- | aeighbors and the lnninq.ltqulltiﬂnl are intended to l!!ﬂrd | Purthar, the Maryland Declaration of Rights, Article 24, that a violatien of one is not necessarily a violation of
axarmination, Mr, : i i = 'tuthll 80
o H. Lee stated that he thought it was by accident E-'” PEOperty owners both equal protection of the lews and rules !Due Process, provides, "That no man ought to be taken and ! the k ve set County Bosrd of Education: -
that the existin and r 1 : - ' the other, Hornbeck vs Sonme
di "% Pier came to the exact point where the j *gulations evenly applied affacting their utilization of | 'hpﬂlnnﬂ or disseized of his freshold, liberties or privileges, 1-; 597, 458 A 24 758 (1983). Wnile the Maryland Constitution does
visional g the !
Property line would have cut it off, thereby affording ir raspective Properties as Property owners. ﬂt ocutlawed or exiled or in any manner destroyed or dlp:ivlﬂ of tain an express equal protection clause, the concept of
.dj ey I » ' e t. Eﬂl'l '.
Acent property owners their rights as recognized under the I Wherefore, the Board’s opinion rests not on legal. 1ife, liberty or rty but by the judgment of his peers or -1“ however, embodied in this Article. B
interpretation of Sectior 417-3 b i authority but on it : _|hil ifa, ey PEOPR | | squal praotection is, ' T
Y the Ioning Regulations of J @ Aacceptance of an apparently errcnecus by the law of the land.” The "law of tha land® has been unlt:ulﬂ, i can Nospital, 299 W4 110, £131AGE0, gres JEF
Baltimore County. : - . lg!!_L_f..._!—-E-!l—-—L
"y ?I TESEPESLAtion ox ene without legal foundation of section 417 ana by the Maryland Court of Appeals to be synonymous with due process 1% «69 S 802, 105 Sup Ct 56, 83 Lawyer’s 4 24 7 (L9040
Simply stated, a | Appendix J : - —
N ¥ extenaion alloved the Petitioner of | i ©f the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Neither! |of law as that phrase is used in the 14th Amendment. WcIver vs. 1 the recant case of WMM
ii8 pler must of nec . , - '
. eCess ity runafoul of Section 417 and Appendix J |Lthl Constitution nor the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {!ul 11, 264 P Sup 22, (District Court of Marviand 1967). I 1 " 1and Marine, Mr , decided July &, 1989,
and Secticns 102.} 102.3 | -' (TMERRLS : County vs Waryland MAEing:
s a3 102.2 of the Zoning Regulations by  Quarantes to any property owner that uses approved by right or h]rf Ll The denial of ingress and egress and the cutting off of ud Murphy for the court of Appeals addressed on page 5
restr.cting the ad,acent & - | 8 ial I ' Chief Jucdge
a TTONT Property cwners” access to Norman Creek | Pecial exception will continue to be viable for the Petitioner, | '1ight and air amounted to a taking without just compansation, even l he proper interpretation of Section 87 D pAgR Ly oR £555
néd the “adterways b A i 'MrF, B ' ' i t . P
eyond in order to afford the Petitioner a i ell, or for &NY¥ Property owner should the forces of nlturl' ;thnugh there had been no actual physical invasion of the propecty | ¢ i leat, al7 Ana the {1lustrations in Appendix J in
songer pler. It | 1so cau | I , Fouh
Pet . " %80 APparent that the extension of the e conditions rendering utilization of a use by right or and the municipal corporation is liable in tort for damages due to | {nterpreting that section éetarmine WREZS ke py e
«atlODNST i —— - Fia . . | | ‘in
 Pier beyond the divisional property lines as Jr special exception difficult if not impossible, | | Lte actions which carsed the loss to the property owner. Arnold | : s
nEliued under Soction 41T 7o | | AR, 'L-.I'HF > #
l for waterfront comstruction and | The nﬁlutiun.luuqht;by the Petitioners and afforded h? vs Prince George’s County, 270 Md 285, 311 A 24 223 (1973) and | I Further, the case of riuﬂllt vs Sarles, 1%0 WD 244
Prendis ! will of rec . the i|--—!’—----—'--"—'——z 5 i
GCeRRity Preciude his neighbors from having iPproval by the Board of Appeals ia patently illegal and their| | cities Service 0il Co vs Board of County Commissioners, 226 | L that *while an owner of land bounding on navigable wAter®
Piers of a | lenath iy e Cities Service Oil Company vs Boarg of Oy o8  — &
. \ ietaer length without rumning afoul of their neighbors® |duc1-1un to approve later or is clearly arbitrary and EIFticiau.F wd 204, 172 A 24 523 (1961) ! provides oranerts {nto the watsrs in front of the
r ]

‘| nas the rlght to make 1Im

| for lack of a legal foundation,

The Boa:rd may not grant an
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. IN RE: PE"T‘ FOR * sm‘ THE
SPECIAL HEARING
. . . ssloie wi" avigaticn, but this stfmﬂisi.cﬁlﬁn;d. 65" by COUNTY BOARD OF
. Eo e c/1 of Miles
i . . et reguls s of the governing | .  BEFORE THE COUNTY Road *  APPEALS
i ¢ MATTER OF 15th Election District
' 3 s o rre land 8 AL wWE as to sucH i I8 TH = pOARD OF APPERLS ath Councilmaniec Cistrict * FNR
| WALTER BELL
Ry o e | WALl . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Walter Bell, et ux *  BALTIMORE COUNTY
isse” a2 Poswar® wp “esapeasre Cuano Co., A1 mD 2548 * Case E?—395'5PH Petitioners - Case No.: 87=395=SPH
. - . ' f g n - LY » affirmed 1o .-i‘_.‘*illi** *
y * & & * *
F i 3§ . & - - - ar¥a = i = o B ' q‘; r YyeEmEnte 'i SHEPQEH.FL nuCE5 TE(:UH URDER ﬂF A_PPE;[L
nate : wi'ers wi6" - ¥ mits - Mr. Commissioner:
O LIS ] O Madam Clerk: e
subpoena duces tecul L Plerase enter an appeal on behalf of the Petitioner in the
3 : t test:mony b : please ir-ue A
. . . sted & e ten y tefore the above-captioned matter to the County Board of Appeals from the
t 2 rd den | Carl Richards Zoning rommisslioner
. . P —— . ard deny office Ei{igz Suilding Decision of the Deputy Zoning Commission
' County
FoaT 2ulg g i - A" ¥ st Ens The pPLiel . Towaon D 112“4 ﬂ dﬂﬂumﬁnti
an
| . Bim Wi (Eflesy Tecorefs Loy a95-spi, and tp -
| te bring Wit n of Walter Bell. 989, at 11:00 a.m} S# ERIC
baspecs ! . subeitred concerning tne Petitio dedresday: August 9. : ‘copnty, County ﬁ;HEHHA' MANN & BRESCHI
r - -make same rnturnahlﬂen::d of appeals of paltimore 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600
- pefore the County BO8Cr. ", son, s Towson, Maryland 21204
. s phihen office Building, ROO (301) 296-6820
Wit |-a-'*' r'. -*.'t";- l‘s
#Il-il 5 r ""_“"f'ﬂ-tﬂr‘ﬂ
Culte *..'? hiﬂ. pOfe Avenue Eric D nna iu CERTIFTCATE OF MAILING
Towson, "'-l.;-.-il ; .".:"4 preschi L
Telephone ._'.:_'_. T 96=-A821 | ﬂiﬂ?nﬂﬂalﬁgzgnihuﬂ'ﬂurj §600 : I HEREBY CERTIFY that »n this I'.I: day of /W,’?"’? ’
409 Was ' i
[\ 4 . .
| Tnzﬂgg;ﬂ D 2120 1387, a copy of the aforegoing Order of Appeal was mu;laé: postaga
| £ A0 s itioner .
FFERY CERTIFY cthat n this i5th day of October, \ artorney for Pet prepaid, to Newton A. Williams, Esquire, 204 W. Pennsylvania
% LE Y o mg regoling Pr restants’ Memorandum cof Law was
malled, postage prepald, tc Eric DiNenra, Esg., Sulte 600, 409 Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomey for Protestants and
Wast . Averue, Towscn, Marvland, 11704, attorney for the ﬂ ] .
Appelieen; and ¢ Phy.lis T, Fri.edman, Esaq. and Feter Max I Messrs. William Selig, Sr. and William Selig, Jr., 358 Miles Road,
R TIE T Fuz., Baltimure Coutity Pecple’s Councel, 111 West J .
“resapeake Avenuve, Foom 304, Towscn, Maryland, 21204. ||| Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Protestants and phyllis Friedman,
I|| People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Court House, Towson,
1‘11..1‘...* = | Maryland 21204.
.'".:':."HFI-FI. TM‘!‘CIT ESQ.
T #
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% ' 161 = AT-305-8P4 Walias Bell. &t L¥ .
: : e géir::{&. Cou=t AFFi C.3. of A. - . )'
I ] ; (Fader)
. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

® [ 5 3

oof |
L P L . 7/12/90 || BT=395-SPH Walter Bell - Judge Brennan ORDERED Motion to Vacate Order DENYING
%2 e Motion to Extend is GRANTED; board's transcript of remand hearing to be !'nrnrﬂ&

i ‘s COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
to CCt within 30 days; also mll further proceedings to be directed to Judge Fader. PROPLE'S

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TO THF ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: - Br, %q 9 A4 M S H v.
The undersigned, legal owper perly ikt ol ol 3 a4 s *  CASE NO. 88 CO 2253
gﬁ,"[{.‘?‘;‘},'“,ﬁ“’ ""“Hw':lmﬁﬂﬂh ind Toge s port meme. e ! .ﬂ:. vy i R T R S i Lk o gy a e |
aring under .7 of dhe Baltimore ’ & 1 el * " - L
ther or nol the Zoning Commisslaner and;or Deputy ﬁuﬂ“lqt’ mmu‘ whe- i A iE __! Appellants, * FOR BALTIHORE COUNTY ® "
..amendment to site pla " ' EPEIT N : MEMOSANDUM OPINION AND ORDER AFFIRMING
existing mive (b oy R SMAIIK. 2. 0 don extennion. of :- vs. : - BALTINORE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
--ERIEEING pler (number of slips to remain 243}, a DESCR 4
fastrictions j 123 e T g e - WALTER BELL, et al, o This court affirms the decision of the Board of Appeals
-4 vhivns_ ai & 13 of Order : -
e — —----- S ——— R - #222 27, #2229 CORSICA ROAD (LOTS 207, 20F, and 209) - FIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT : Appellees. " Case No. B8-CG=-2253 - o r 25 1989 granting the special exception of
Froperly Is to be pasied amd advertised as prescribed by Zaning Regulations ] BALTIMORE COUNTY. MAR . (Board) dated embe ’
1 R " 40 : . 3 3 B N 5 x * ;s 5 - i ? 11. et ux. and allowing an extension of Mr. Bell's pler to
o o i oo, ST e o e s b v B, B potn. ol o LB River, Baitiore
. o and are lo be bound Al ] - ver,
Uons of Asitimore County sdopled pursuard to the Zoning lﬂbfwhﬂﬂm. s and testric. Beginning for the same at a point on the south mide of Corsica Road at a operate a boat yard from property he owns in Middle o
Wit
1/'We do solemnly declars and affirm, distance of 65 feel ¢ from the intersection of the center of Miles Road, said point county, Maryland. The Board granted the special exception
under the penallies of rju ] 4 -
-.-l:-l ;‘h:-' Jﬁ“ rm“:ﬂ o’ g..hll 1/we being the division line between Lots 206 and 207 as shown on the plat of Middleborough UPON CONSIDERATION of the Motion to Vacate Order and the ot 4 found that the 85-foot extension of the pier does
vt sublect of this Prtition, @ ; T - :
nnd recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in liber W.P.C. & folio 191, response thereto and after hearing, it 1s this _-"Jﬁffd’!" of JUIF'E not violate the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Protection Program Or
Contracl Murchases : : = i
Legal Ownerise): running thence and binding on the south mide of Corsica Road the three following 1530, by the Circuit Court D A R s Rl Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management
fe T R S e e e e e il Hn!.'l.l'ﬁ.l_."_l_ . : |
’ P 0 T St (Type courses and distances: (1) Ensterly 30 feet, (2) Southerly 100 feet, (1) Easterly ADFUDEED, A0, DERERER, CHEL She Naetan toTacateontar (DEPRM) requirements.
Sigmarers T ST T s 120 feet to the divimion line between Lots 209 and 210 am shown on the nforossid dated April 26, 1990 denying the Motion to Extend Time is granted;
o : : , _ Cynthia pell plat, thence leaving the mouth mide of Corsica Road and binding on the line of and it is further A.
derw P, = . S —
e oy vt Navia division between Lot 209 and Lot 210 (4) Southerly 268 feet s to the waters of ADJUDGED AND ORDERED, that the transcript in the instant For one and one-half days of hearing before this court
Uity and Srate - \ “mu#'ﬁﬁi.#,w_'(-? Norman Creek, thence leaving the division line of Lot 209 and Lot 210 and binding case shall be forwarded to the Circuit Court for Baltimore c:}unt}-: (1/22/91 and 1/28/91), various Orders af the Board of Appemals,
Ain ¥ do PR R y . ' !
ey for Netitinne on the walers of Norman Creek {5) Northwesterly 240 feet + to the division line within thirty (30) days of this Order date; and it is further i applicable code provisions and zoning regqulations, exhibits and
LI paNenna : EEIT fel :
(Tope oyt o) e 8% w'_:*"“ Read . between Lot 206 and Lot 207 am shown on the aforesaid plat, thence leaving the walers ADJUDGED AND ORDERED, that the Clerk shall mark the file testimony were reviewed. An exhaustive record, including many
L] # ' hm J & & o
riif-’ L S Ty T . Baltimore, Marvland 21236 of Norman Creek and binding on the divinion line between Lot 206 and Lot 207, (6) to insure that all further proceedings in this matter are directed exhibits for a full underst \nding by this court 1is available. What
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This written decision decides that appeal.

and to make sure that one building a pier on property «i1ll not

chronicle, in the record, full., com
‘ ’ . plete and det
findings of fact and conclusions of law citing s?iﬂﬁd

Commis<ion on Human Relations v. Mal
Md. 214, 229, 325 A.2d B [1974) akoff, 217

4. A Supplementar inion and Order 4
PP Y Op I dated Februsry 6
1989 was filed by the Board ape i .
e {paper 22) in which the
(1) The interim couirol of the Chesza
i 3 P‘ﬂakﬂ Ba
Critical Area Protection Program [(Md. Ha{ﬁral
Resources Code Ann. §8-1813) and the local

protective legislation in Paltimore Count
Council Bill Wo. 95-B6 or the Critical hrzﬁ

s interfere with adjaTent proper-y owneérs Access to the walerway.
491, -&0

At the hearing on the record before this court, the In People’'s Counsel v. Maryland Marine, 1146 md

Protestants cutlined their attack on the variocus rulings by the Board A.2d 32 (1989), the Court considered the import of $417:
(W'e think it clear that the purpnse of these
sections is to determine divisional lires for

1. Bell did not comply with B.C.Z.R. Section 417 :
':fi- : waterfront construction as be ween Lwo
Dk en iy ta glilatonal i Ity lines idjn;:ﬂ:b:l riparian propelty owners. Quite

within which the pier is to be built. simply, these sections determine where
watesfront structures may be placed, axd do

of Appeals:

The facility shall e in substantial
orm y 1 the proposal shown of A Intii'igb?ﬂ?ﬂlﬂmEnt Control Act "Was not
paat Bell Exhipit No, I iPplicable to a boat yard (Marina) that has
Mo Boat exceedis3 4 fest in length shall been in exictence and in compliance with the 2. The Board's conclusion that the pier extension plan
I S oo i ,, B:C.Z.R. since 1971," is in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical :i:ef?igﬁ:t;f?ugfiigriﬁi-"231533?%! Bt
i 2) :? EE Eﬁc.zéai Section 417, “the deliberation :TEE ‘E‘fﬁgftinn Program (Md. Natural Resources Code : S
— R oirt FeAUINER £t Jullas ® Board in the matter of divisional propert nn. 8- et seg.) as well as the Baltimore Count - -
aniel of s co q.f-.:r:r: toe Board of éigEg ;E Eruncrihed in Section 417 of thap s pProgram was an arbitrary and capricious decision. o oML AL 431230 LONPRERLS AR ATiginal)
. 8 ‘;17_ ;‘ ’ i A ;;Eﬁff‘ﬁFPfﬂa tao The site 1§::t;qui?gn;nfnciiﬁggi}? Cﬁﬁﬁidiied. 3. The protestant's request to appoint a new Board The protestants claim that the Bel! pler extension runs
i e LB I- '=.‘-_=‘__Il L.. dal =5 DIE' nE‘_ " 3 I
ok L Bcddh RaD ARl resulted Ina ::E E?ﬂ;rEEﬁii FxlEtEHEE of the authorized pier, ::g i:rﬁnﬂﬂualﬁegﬂgégd without a hearing after a afoul of B.C.Z.R. Section 417 and violates the divisional line
oal t the pric: rulings but in a manner imary importance, the expert testimon EANG MAER Boleduled. SRS
- . L] - W g o & AR .. W s ﬂf i }'
. agtew. 14 ak pertinent to the tha: Eﬁszﬁfégzgétfzgigfsi;igE:Iingd the Board 4. No variance for the building of the pier was regulations. At the hearing before this court various plats and
. nes projected .
from adjoining preoperties would nn: requested as r ired B.C i
noi impede equ by B.C.2Z.R. Section 1307. . . - s h 1 Nav ahomeudso
.fcha.ed the property in 1986, On February movement, nor place hardship on the nEighhnEE?ﬁ ‘ exhibits were examined. Belli's property has an irregular shore .
e S “:Tf';;‘”“ for H:ff::: Hun;inq >. A second appeal to this court lted i The court has corsidered argument on each of these issues As far as the court can determine, it i1s & debatable decision whethe:
ARG vhe Zonlnh L igsioner 1o amend the ) urt resulte n the ) .
=lan .t Tage N 15-71% X to &llow expansion E?uét concluding by Memorandum Opinion and Order and each is resolved against the protestants and ian favor of Bell. the Bell pier extension is to be built within the divisional lines
exiEina pier Inusber of Slips to remain 24), incorzect in Lts laga) conoauein Lo, oard vas
A8t Rextrictions ML and 4 of the | Order. , clusion that the draw d ojected on the plats and other exhibits Without
‘i 2l Extand the pYer ah addbrianal 195 Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Protection Pr it Ly ¥ oo T e
4 1 ogram
an® [H1 al for larger boats. wWas not applicable. Specifically, the court 1. B.C.2.R. 417 Compliance . - ey s e s
11 - ] ing and draftsman training, which the court doecf not posses,
b iy B8 Uhich a . ; 1003 (19B1) and concurred ' -2d B.C
- on Apra.l 29 388 which decision meant and concurred that th -C.2.R. Section 417 (Bell trial ; : v s s g P LSRR g TR
e pier .ould be extended B85 fect f:m must apply the law inp effectﬂat tﬁehfﬁilitga:furt SRR S s, am e CIAS ARAUS  SANGGE ha:RAId £o DAVE Bean AEreTMibed lnedrrestly By B
Lnitial length of 140 feer is decided provided its application does not affect regulations dealing with divisional lines. The regulations show how Board ot Appeals
ne extended pler, boats could be berthed :ESEEd rights. 289 Md. At S0B. A remand was made : ppaa
. ’ © the Board, Lo draw divisional lines between adjoining properties. The purpcsa 1t is within the province of the admiristrative agency 1o

of i : . .
the regulation is to define boundaries within which waterfront resolve conflicting evideace and to draw inferences from the

is the poard opinion)
h Second Supplementary Opinion a
nd Order
gﬂnded down from the Board on November Eﬂuaigﬂﬂ
wi:ﬁeggigi:n szm@arlzed the testimony of éurtaiﬁ
picde iy pPpearing before the Board. The Order
(1) The B5 foot Pier extension does not viclate

the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Protection

Bullock v. Pelham Woods Apts., 283 Md. 505,

construction may take place (417.3). "No construction, beyond mean testimony presented.
213, 390 A.2d4 1119 (1978). When a circulit court reviews the action

DUrt, there wag a contest
» Board of Appeals decision

new lesue appeared. That ilssue was Jhether
newly enacted legislaticn of *he Chesapeake
stical Area Protectioh Program and/or the

low tide, ircluding mooring piles, will be permitted within ten feet

it applies the raview standard of

of divisional lines as established." (417.4) Basically, the taken by an administrative agency,
The judicial review process is thereby

Baltimoere County Tritical Area Leagislation was
applicable to the special exception 5o as to require rrogran or DEPRM requirements.
EAmEY L ATiGe Uitk That Tiuialation ai canditinnq (2) Tﬁﬂlfrupﬂﬂal is in g:mPlianc: WEER &1 regulations assure that shore front owners have access to waterways “"substantial evidence"
applicable regulations, .
narrow in scope and the decisicon of the administrative agency carries

precedent to the graniing of the special exception.
BY Crder dated October 18, 1988 (paper 19), this court
remanded the case to the Board of Appeals to determine
*he applicability of and compliance with the new
legislation and also for the Board to make such
atditional finding they deemed necessary regarding
the Baltimore Tounty Zoning Regulation Section 417
pertalining to divisicnal prooerty lines.

Thls court reminded the Board, in wocord with
United Stecl Workers v. Beth. Steel, 298 Md. 665,
673, 474 A.2d 62 (1984), that judicial review can only
be made on an agency decision which states the agency's
findings and reasoning. The court also reminded the
agency of its responsibility to resolve all
significant conflicts in the evidence and then to

"substantial evidence" to

Ancther appeal was taken to this court.
a presumption of correctness. If there is
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support the administrative agency decision, meaning such relevant
evidence as a rezsonable mind might accept as adegquate to support a

conclusion, the decision of the agency must be affirmed. Snowden v.
Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, 224 MA. 443, 448, 168 A.2d 350

{1961); Doctor's Hospital v. Maryland Health Rescurces, 65 Md. App.

6§56, 667, 501 A.2d 1324 (1986). See: Md. State Government Code Ann.

§10-215 {g), which provides:

In a proceeding under this section [{Judicial Review--
Administrative Procedure Act], the court may:

(1) remand the case for further proceedings;
(2) affirm the decision of the agency: or
({31) reverse or modify the decision if any
substantial right cf the petitioner may
have been prejudiced because a finding,
conclusion, or decision of the agency:
(i) is unconstitutional;
[ii} exceeds the statutary authority or
jurisdiction of the agency;

(111} results from an unlawful procedure;
liv) is affected by any other error of law;
[+ ) is unsupported by competent, material,

and substantial evidence in light of
the entire record as submitted; or

(vi)] 1s arbitrary or capricious.

Interpreting $10-215, the Court in State Election Bd. v. Billhimer,

1la Md, 46, 58-59, S4B A.2d4 819 (19BR) said:

in applying the substantial evidence test, we must
not substitute ou:r judgment for the expertise of the
agency, for the tevt is a deferential one, requlring
“"restralined and dis:ziplined judicial judgment S50 AS
not to interfere with the agency's factual conclusions.
This deference appl.es not only to agency fact-finding, but
the drawing i inferences {rom the facts as well
In brief, so long as the agency's declision 1%
not predicated solely on an error of law, we will
not overturn it Lf a reasoning mind could reasonably

have reached the conclusion reached by the agency.

A very good cverall description of the standard of review
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administrative age decisions by trial courts is Tound in
;EEfii_;;iﬁgigg, 34 Hﬂf?npp. 487, 509, 368 A.24 1067, :ert
' . 728 (1977)1

A reviewing court may, and should, examine any
inference, drawn by an agency, of the existence of
a fact not shown by direct proof, to see if that
inference rmasonably follows from other facts which
are shown by direct proof. If it does, even

the agency might reascnably have drawn a
diffarent in!aiﬁzc;. tha ciuit h:; no power to
disagree with act so inferred.

:F::utnuing court may, and should, examine any
conclusion reached by an agency, to see whether
reasoning minds could reasonably reach that
conclusion from facts in the record before the
agency, by direct proof, or by permissible
inference. If the conclusion could be =0
reached, then it is based upon substantial
evidence, and the court has no power to reject
that conclusion.

A reviewing court may, and should, examine
facts found by an agency, to see if there was
evidence to support each fact found. If there
was evidence of the fact in the record before
the agency, no matter how conflicting, or how
gquestionable the credibility of the source of
the evidence, the court has no power to substitute
its assessment of credibility for that made by
the agency, and by doing so, reject the {act.

2. The Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Protection Program

Experts testified on both sides before the Board of
Appeals. Bell's Exhibit Ho. 11 is a critical area study prepared by
Steven K. Brogles, a professional engineer, surveyor and developer.
Although the protestants claim that the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) adopted the Bell
submission without making its independent determination of compliance
with the program, the evidence produced does not suppert this
allegation. While most of the protestant's arguments center on what
they allege was an incorrect determination that the pier extension

will not constitute an intensification of use, other arguments abound
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will not conatitute an intensification of use, other arguments abound

concerning flushing time (the amount of time it takes water to
replace itself), fecal matter contamination, etc. MNothing alleged,
presented or examined at the hearing before this court, amounts to
more than the protestant's argument that its experts were superior
and should have been believed over the experts presanted by Bell.
Somevhat troublesome and difficult to analyze im the
contention between the parties concerning an alleged intensification
of use at the pier site, the quality of the water at the site and the
standards by which water quality should be measured. At oral
argument before this court, there was injected az an issue by the
protestants the question of whether Md. Matural Resources Code
§8-1801, et seq. requires critical area program compliance to be
conditioned on cleaning up pollution in existence or merely requires
no increase in site pollution before expansion or building will be
allowed. Section 8-1801 (a)(6) & (7) speaks of both restoration and
minimizing further adverse impact. HNothing pointed to by the
protestants indicates to this court an eternal truth pronouncement on
this point. All of this was a matter of continuing and differing
ocpinion between the experts at the hearing. Protestant's written and
spnken.arqumant on this point is not based on program pronounced
standards, but rather boils down to a battle of the experts, which
the Board resolved in favor of Bell. This court may not legally
interfere with that decision, |
Summarily, the credibility of the evidence and the weight
to be given to the evidence was for the Board as the fact finder to
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determine. Substantial evidence exists of record for the decision
reached by the Board of Appeals.

s The IHHH'IkillH! sted
The initial Board opinion of April 20, 1988 granting the

special exception and the Summary Supplementary Opinion and Order of
February 6, 1985, upon remand, that the interim control bay programs
were not applicable to the Bell proposal and that B.C.Z.R. Section
4117 was complied with, were decided by Board Members, Thomas J,
Bollinger, Harry E. Buchheister, Jr. and Arnold G. Foreman,
Following the second court remand upon its conelusion that the
interim legislation was applicable, Thom»s J. Bollinjer was appointed
as a judge of the District Court of Maryland for Baltimore County.
When the Board rendered its supplementary opinion and Order of
November 29, 1989, considering the application of The Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas Program or DEPRM requirements, Judge Bollinger had
been replaced on the three board panel by William T. Hackett, the
Board Chairman.

A change in the make up of a hearirg board does not
automatically constitute an eveat of procedural, statutory or
constitutional irregularicty so as to void prior prrceedingn. No
credibility or witness evaluation judgment was seen here passing from
one Board hearing to another. In other words, the Board that met to
render its opinion on NHovember 29, 1989 concerning the applicarion of
The Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Program was not required to
determine credibility issues based on the testimony produced at a

prior hearing. A de novo hearing was not regquired. Separate issues

-

House, Towson, 'id. 21204, People's Counsel "or Baltinmore Tounty, Plaintiffs. |

1
[

Jgne Holmen
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
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The Honorable Ronald B. Hickernell
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Zoning
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryiand 21204

494-3358

Amald Jabion
&ﬁ-ﬂ;“n

April 23, 1987

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
S/5 Corsica Road, 65' E of
the c/l1 of Miles Road
15th Election District
) oth Councilmanic District
Case No. B87-395-SPH

Den“:‘-l-lr. DiNenna:

Enclosed please find a ~opy of the decision rendered in the above-refer-

enced case. Your Petition for Special Hearing has been Denied in accordance
with the attached Order.

If you have any questions on the subj-ct., please do not hesitate to con-
tact thi= cffice,

Very truly yours,

2t Gy

Beputy Zoning Commissioner
JMHJ 1bjs

Enclosure

cc: Mr. & HMrs. Walter Ball
B8331 Belair Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Newton A. Williams, Csquire
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mesars. William Selig, Sr. and William Selig, Jr.
358 Hiles Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
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) DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI .
CRNEYS AT LAW : MAS  MA®

' i o g:h_:mure County “ wicnar  MAsLAn AN, Mas LANLNS ROTHWELL. P.A S —

T = i ﬁﬂ_"mffﬂmwssfnnpr LT i Ot LK i Ve kaRTAwN saE
: MERCANTILE- TOWSON BLILD® 7 ice of Planning & Zoning MDA T CO i . -

OWED, .'lf.i.r’l'f.gmj 'JI‘W - r n.lr,ﬂ' ;-_.'.'l' t_l_.l -}
" i T J - E
Ny v y;is

s JAMES L MANN. LA
i ; = 409 WASHINGTON AVEN
| TOwESOM, BARYLAND It

443353

Arnald Jabfon
Zomingy it msimner

{301) 19¢ 6RI0
J. Bobert Hatnes

lonirg Commissiones
Baltimare County
Office of Planing & fonitr

Towson, Maryland 71 70=

May 11, 1987

May 8, 1987

Baltimore Count :
: ¥y Boar4d of Appe
0ld Courthouse, Room #205 ppeals

goning Office
Towson, Marylarnd 21204

County Office Building

Towson, Marylanc 21204
ATTENTION: 5Sue HES g?;“'i‘:"” Fur' 3peclal Hearling
' T coratea Road, 6% E of the c/l of Miles R
E e LoAlles
EE: My client: Walter Bell Walterlzz::ﬂHPPISLricL' '-_i'1'-|"-L Councilmanic 315_.';??! Dear Commissioner MHatne
zoning Case No.: 87-395-5FH Casa No. BY-30E ux = Petitloner ' '
My File No.: 86-6 : 39=GFH
Dear Board: Jar
an ht"'"l.'l.'f 3f the Eatit

Dear Sue:
Please be A
1987, wherein I filed erad advised that on May 11, 1987 "
in the above-referenced case Hnﬁlrl‘;dléﬁll anrdEruql of the decision rend-
! 5. Eric DiNenna, Esjuire =
y ON Lie=

enclosed herewith rons Yo o
f Mr. Walter Bell, the Petitioner. All material l
raterials relative to the case

k supplementing my letter of May 6,
are belng forwarded to your office F=rewith

an appeal in the above-captioned matter,
please find my check in the amount of +G0.00 covering the

1 l:'ﬂ [
= 1 'm u =
:'I q i ﬂ._1 'Eﬂn = v |.r:|h-—l = i n l.
- ¥ = tn. L

Thank you fcr Your anticipated cooperaticn. to contact thi+t o fice

veryrtruly yours,
— L. Y {f .Iil i Ui i v
Pt N B R T S [ I (/) very trdaly yours
., J (‘: { "Ir[i._. , ||l:— } / Li .i'r;';' :-'_"II LR "
5. ERIC DLNEHNA ﬂzi Ié E:‘—'
ern.kar Adibis ARNOLD JABLEN
i Zoning Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 331 ¢+ S. Etlc DiNenna, Zaquire

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISI0%H ; 34 Hercantile-Towson Bldg., Suite 60

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | 505 Nashingoon. foenae: Sodaie Ne.  SE

R . T, Newton A. Willia: e
o3 : s DATE 2 ' igms, ssquire
: ACCOIUNT 206 W. PE!EQE}']‘-’HHIH. TD‘HS:}H‘ Md . 2% 504
1\ Phyll = f
1 ] is Cole o 1 . ;

lf" s N i ait —— Biros it g e i .E'I:E...ruﬂ, Esquire

r 1ls S LAk ﬂldFE 8 Counsel for Baltirore County
< e AECLIVED - . [nitJll"_'ﬁ-.‘ .. T 'JUF'LI"-UL:EI'_". F|r“.1 FER By

b " Lll' n, Maryland 21204

o | : ' © o MAY 11 1987
Fon i -— &1 r 3 ]
= ZGiNING OFFICE

VALIDATION OF BSIGHATURE OF CAGHIEN




wWALTER BE ET UL #BT =13 =5
; - W B, L . af 75l 1_‘_!_!: ['.: EwE
F oMWt e £ 5
“ _Tn amert epiating aile plE 1IN ase #70-215-1
3 e pmatowe 2 R 5 '1 g+ i '-'. ¥ 5 "'t‘hnj
ex Lot iR er . tmptr hoala in excess of g
. . ceritinn for Special Hear.ng of Waltsr Be..,
vo amend exiating site plan in Case #T0=c15-3,
2 camr of D.1.C. that Petition for Speclal HEear.f.
DENI1ET
¥y rter “ar Appeal Filed DY = Eric DiNenna, Esg, °
- w,0f A on behalfl of Fetitioner.

hoad Hearine +=fore Board,

Mar ; - ntinuet hearing telore Board.

7. L Henring completed Defore poard.

LY rdar of T.B. of A, thal Ferition for Speclal
searing 18 GRANTED: cetition to remove realrictlod
a7 anc 83 GRARTED,

May = JL ~dApr for Appeal Tlled DY pC in CCt, BCo

May H rat 1o ion Cor BCCOmpany appeal riled by PC

May 9 -sprrificate of Notlce sert.

May 2 J..-_, wder for Appeal Tiled in cer, BCo by Michael Tantzyrn, Exn
on tenalf of Protestants

May ¢ rartificate of Notlice sent.

June. 17 Transcript of testimony riled; record of proceedings
riled in CCr, Blo.

ct 18 BEMANDED to C.B. of A. UY JIohn F. Fader, II, Judge

{L, ripcyit Court: [Or a decinion a3 to whether the Critical

area Program 1s app.licabie and if so, the Board should
make it Tindings in accordance theretoy ant Lo make
qurh additional findings regarding divisirmal property
lines, i{f the Board feels additional findings should be
made .

1/21/P8 =hotice of R

Tuesday, February 28, 1989 at 10:00 a.m.:

=5 ignment 2ent —>Tollowing re hearing set for

c. Eric DiNenna, E34. HMr.4 Mrs. Walter Bell
Michael Tanczyn, E39. Phyllis C. Friedman
p. David Flelds Pat Keller

J. Robt Haines Ann Hastarowlcz
James E. Dyer Docket Clerk ~foning

arpold Jablon, Co ALLY



DIN rlnBRESCHI
& couNTY AT L it ol
DMMENMA, FA ! et LT

JARGS L MANN, JU. PA 89 JIH 31 e 3t o L - MIW CHERAPEAKE AVENUE - 1 " UEIRERSEERE- T s R T eSS ¢ DN e
GUEDRGE A BAFSCHI PA €08 SAINIOTON TN

T 4 TORBON. MARYLAND J15v
FRANCH X BORGERDING {I];um

TIREMX | M0} 2560854

Januacy 27, 1989

Hovember 17, 1988

County Board of Appeals
of Baltimore County
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue g ;
Towaon. Macyland 21204 . |

‘304, County Office Bullding

T
L
-y

Tk _I."'.._', _ ; Coun =' : ,.- : ; |
i m EIm ; 1 ir'. .- ol .I."':r:'i' A i} e ltm“ :mt_! o T . l--l-l- 'l-_
RE: Case No. 87-395-5PH & Dillenna, Esquire Michasl P. Tanciyn, Esquire i T TRt L "‘“ fice Building ; Tovaon, '.Il:'rgl.nﬂ 21204
Walter Bell, et ux. 11e-Toweon Building, Suite 600 et ﬁﬁ#lﬂll'l G Ll :;r ‘W':t i“:n. RE: People's Counsel v. Bell Sy
DRAE ER RRALEmen; o 20200 Bl i ' gowson, maryland 2130 Case No. BBCG2253 i
] o ; A e

Fptri, = 11 5z
LT Re: E:;L Mo. B8CG 225) i

The abuve-capticned mattecr h
. as been remaniised
Circuit Court for Baltimore County. ‘

RE: Case No. 87=295-3PH

Eo your Boacrd by the .
Walter Bell, ot ux

Deac Wc. Bollinger:

I am in receipt of a copy of your letter dated November 10. 1988

I !
Dear MHr. Bollinger to Judge Fader, concerning the above-captioned matter.

] is made to |
Refexrence Enclosed hecewvith please find a copy of a letter that he focwacrded
1988. enne e to all Counssl, which basically ansvors your concecns of your Novembet

L B e Pot ay ressnd 1:::::-;{1-:“ as sritten. 10, 1988 letter.
him that the working of my FeBE& o ;

Mc. Themas J. Bollinger, chaiced th
is matter
has been tecently appointed to
Baltimore Couity.

; and a® you ace awvare,
the District Court of Macyland for

your letter of HHIII.*F

The subject case has been set in for hearing on Tuesday,
tc advise me and othe: ?Lm 28, 1989 at 10100 a.m. pursuant to the Order of the Circuit
@r who will be chaicing this matter. 5 o _. Court dated October 18, 1988.

cr 5 u = - - -
Present <nen this 2atted i1s heard by your Board.

Accuvrdingly, would You bDe a0 kind as
Parties to Lhis matet

Accocdingly:, woull you be so kind as to have your office contact
Counsal to set this mai.cer in as soon as possible.

: ours,
In that thia cass returns to the Board as a remand by Order Very truly,¥y 7

of the Circuit Court, should there be any relevant exhibits currently
in the Circuit Court file, it will be the responsibility of Counsel to
obtain and produce them at the Board's hearing.

very tlely you
F
1;;'#‘ o

Fi )
s/ t'n’:-(avﬁ-é”’"'-—‘——a_

IEEEam SED:cjc
Enclosuce
cc: People's Counsel for Baltimoce County

Hichael P. Tanciyn, Eaquire

Mc. Walter Bell

Peater NMax Zimmecrman. Eaquice

Couuty Baued of Appeals of Baltimorr Tounty

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

(301) 494-3180

C
=
-
L | L]

DINENNA, MANN & BREsCHI
ATTORMEYS AT LAW

Novembar 10, 1988 Lnn:ﬂh;tﬁ MERC ANTILE-TOWSON BLRLINMNCG
JAMES L MANN, R, F. 40% WASIHINGTON AVENUE
T —— CEORGE A. BRESCHL P.A TOWSON, MARYLAND 11784
mwm F Fapas , ¢ e e —— ———
e irans bt GERALDINE A. KLAUDER (1) 16-4010
Bevenbegp LTl s i November 8, 1988
0 2 E?' Honorable John F, Fader, II
| reult Court for Baltimore Co
- unt
:r—:: Mas 2. *mermar Emgg T Eric DiNer o Fa- T m“—}' [:[:H-lrtﬁ Bl-il.].diﬂ,g* P.O, Box ETE‘! Hiﬁhﬂ-.l P. fl“ﬂtfﬂl Enquil‘.‘ﬂ }-h! H‘Jnr'lr*h.]‘_
= + -* "ty Maryler DiNenns. Mann & '_:: = Towson, MD 21285-675, Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue -ﬂ'r:.‘: : Fader, 11 Ml g
i LN 1 i 5 LE} E " uis fm T L
E i r . e : s Tuid ::Qi _ 8 - . Towson, Maryland 21204 Couney cm;:: ;;u- Baltinore Conmin
1.1 Wegs S esAC-tale Lierue " L antile-Towson B i) : eople's Counsel v. Ball RE: Fﬁﬂplﬂ'ﬂ Counael v. Bell T“"lﬂn. D 213 dg. . F.0. po, g
wEEr Maryls-d 10 4 $¢U% Washington Avern.. Case No. BBCG2253 circuit Court Case #89-CG=-2253 <1285-47y,
“F Bl Har r: ard 2 12 : ﬂ'l'll' q.-"Jlﬂn."__E Fﬁdff‘:
Mickael * Tancryn Eag i1t Dear Mike:
Saste ¢ k-] I am in receipt o “iae ] v t
5% Baltimore Avenue 5 11K counsel in the abaove Eﬁ:fr:;l‘;ﬂ:wxst:i:ﬁ::fundmte from all I am in receipt of your letter of voyember 4, 1988 and I note that Deir sugy, Fader 15 So. Saccrany | el
b : " g T . - 3 matter . - ..
- Maryland 21308 A ::;E::L{:; Eﬁ:rdba.. quickly as possible, ard at the an :::-e you did not send a copy to Judge Fader s
F A = Y : AN FFEar i
e Taoplecs sel I-r Paltimere 'y e 1988, to modiry, H:ﬁ ninﬂférmfﬂ"”"” orTar, of Snesbay 3, nccordingly, by copy of this letter, I am enclesing & copy OF yoMr TCEEeT 18 prompeed Ly 5 4.
¥ Kn lfer Be e ¥ B 3 af October 18, 1988, ' clarify your Opinion and Ordar ll‘tt-'rcg? Hu\rgng;t‘ 4, 1288 to the Courk. 1, 19843, e
‘aEe N e =yay ALt
: bl My in Very trul CuUcs, Fe ehi .
T T ﬂ%%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ wise, is in- :;1?;k;E:E:1:“£1Hnle=3 the Court directs me othepr- X ¥ Tk the Court's rder gz
|:='::-;'| - ': & X i c an unt_’_l t,hﬂ cnurt mlea on / .}. - . el 1 I| St and .
A S Faseektas e ;::EE:; :: :ﬂ;gsiﬂunza dated November 1, 1982, which I lnE:: uld PRoCeed wighoye any fue . 3. a 1t the remang
" ; : 4 ErTeRfondene fre . R T P an to ome = UTLAer actioce &
.,-,_:‘ REFTRAN ressrd e b rdwy l' :‘ ‘r:l:d":":::;.rnf:r. A 1984, nd the Eﬂﬂl‘t'ﬂ: Order of" October 1‘,_,. a. ERIC DiMENMA Hl a )
I am, by copy of this ] bk
‘nder all the ripcumstancs e i the Board's nect 4 letter, advising sll counsel of SED: aore Colint
ntand s written "8 T LhiN case. the Order will from the uuuﬁin vion At his time pending further directives e ?Ei:;:uﬂg::::; gﬁ:rgﬂ:}:’ihgpul! !
. a
Mr. Walter Bell .
Very fruly yours, Respectfully, The Honorable John F. Fader, I1I cr §. Ery D pust 5 3
J ; . « Er ; NEEL
l".u'r _;' :'-F| + St H'fh.qu: ;]Ih;:n:n-.l- £ ulre L
__..-" ‘ ;_ |I | T ain ; "'II'.I i ( 7 II"{;UI"I: ¥ Ko i j‘lr:; _I‘:.:"Il':l:Iil :':_ Ul re=
‘Tohlh F. Fad . ArPeal
F -'uﬂ!e ader 1 Thomas J. linger, Actiny Chairman PMZ: gh
IFF | County Boal of Appeals tifeefid
o “A™

c¢: Feople's Counsel for Baltimore County
Michael p, Tanczyn, Esquire
S. Eric DiNenna, Esqulire
Mr. Walter Bel}

¥ -
PF - . ﬁi

¥
¥
e

EE i

J '
S o T A o e
s _..II-' B Ty
' TR ¥ TR

W




October 21, 1988 {5e1) »

County lﬂljll:l Appesals
County Office Building
Towaon, Racyland 21204

Weiter-Bedd, et ux. S/S Corsics
Road, 65'E of the C/1 of Miles
Road 15th Election Distecick -

5. Eric DiNenna, Esq.
Mercantile-Towson Building

. Illl '_-_ : 5 5 :nu::ilnani: District :_- i
Ak  Joha F. F Ix , card of Appeals No.: 87= | P
November 4, 1988 Em Fadec, g Tkt el ‘:H-ni o
't Eor daltimore Count R sty . R
Novembec 3, 1988 mets Building. Y | - 7 o Hr. Chairsan and Wembers of the Board: o
¥ ; ::' g

v _.3“ You are probably in caceipt of an Ocder of Court of Judge Pader of -

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 1 of Appeals A _ AR RS PEm A the Ciccuit Court for Baltimore Count cemandi =
ity - 1v, matter ¢ : ng the above-captioned

Towson, MD 21204 Buil s _ Feop nse % © you for certain findings il
H::Ln: 21204 e CARS (0 "ﬂ‘“# Critical Area Legislation. 98 pursuant to the Chesapeake lll'

Re: Pecple’s Counsel et al vs Bell et al RE: Waltec Bell, et ux. 8/5 Cocaica Ay L1 : b T In order to effectuate all cighta, I would Cespec
LI ] vk - o s : REPRGEE L . ’ tfully ceguast
Board of Appeals Case No. B87=3195-5PH Road, 65'B of the C/1 of Wiles ¥ - in cecelpt of your Ocdec of Co S TN that this mai %er be set in an quickl - d ot
4 By soNiam. A0 - L00 : uct Remandi B : Y a5 possible and in the meantise
Circuit Court Case Number B8-CG-225) Road 15th Blectioa Distcict 8is; dated Octobec 18, 1988. RO Cans En o :-qu-“ .:"::“tutm' omment piacthent of Enviconrent, our findings and
I] 5 Councilsanic Disteict PR : - ey ® commsnt back to us relative toc this proposed use.

Board of Appeals No.: B87-395-5PH :
88=-CG-2253 i g

Dear Eric:

I 'mote your third instcuction to ths
Circuit Court Case Wo.: 1__ 7, Boacd of Appeals re.

417 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

)
S -
e il
L
o e

=l

Very truly youcs)

: S : M CLi8ar Lo s as to the Court's intent, I fheiat WS s
Tharnk you for your letters of November 3, 1988 to the Board o M. Chaicman and Membecs of the Boacd: ghllll heacd by the Board, it would I:; Il.':-ﬂl:.:;t:a'm A Lgt (f' 4
of Appeals and to Judge Fader. I notice with the lattar that you e g, i i‘*‘“ll Pecpla's Counsel; that the Boacd was authorised as k& " “ﬂ Ca
sent a copy to the County Board of Appeals. L Flease cefec to my letter of Octobec 21, 1988, whecein I indicated MEEENOLed to accept additional evidence relative to Section 417, P eh1é o fo—
B B8 that you ace pcobably in ceceipt of Judge Pader's Ocdec e . : gy

: "I feel that the Couct made it vecy cleac in its comsents p

PSSR e e . :

| Bench that the Boacd of Appeals would not be authocised. to . oeter e e ror el
B 'ﬁIﬂ'ﬁ"l testimony, but only would be authocized if the Board cared : -
£0, Eo make additional findings.

Y - PR = i )

o el Fig

. I would cespectfully cequest that this Honocable Court -Il ulm

3

The Court’s intent was clear to me as well and the Court
clearly gave the Board latitude to make additional findings as it
determined appropriate concerning Section 417. The Board's . SR I requested at that tiss that this mattec be set in as quickly as
latitude clearly was recognized by the Court and I do not balieve g i b, o
that the Court proscribed the Board from receiving further "

evidence if it deemed it necessary to make further findings.

o

the above-captioned satter ko you.

i R
!:.--.' %! "'-i.-f' .

-

i Would you be ¥o kind as to advise me of a heacing date oa this

s

o

Ty, £0 the County Boacd of Appeals that it is not authocized accordence .
5 With the Ocder of Octobec 18, 1988, to entectain l;r i:“ svidence ) "t" }"’L
Very truly yours, mu-tnlng Section 417 of the Baltimocs County Zoning Regulations. uﬂ : ” o
- Thank you for youc coopescation. -’E-‘JF

N WONEY —
Michael S Tla( Vecy truly youras., ;
/ .,5‘/ . jl!.;}‘ | :nl

&. ERIC DiMENAA ﬂ:“ 3.

2i1cjc L
B Nc. Walter Bell
= Psople’s Counse!l
Micha#l Tanczyn:. Eay.

NPT ed
Enclosure

8BDicjc

&c i*'-' '*-*fl: County E‘-;f“i'i*" s Counsel cc: Phyllis Fciedman: Esquice
ST ST Bl LF RSNy DapLe : Peter N. Zimmecsan,
el b Deputy's Pacple's Counsel
kit ’;"'-* Tfi . ) Michael Tancaya., Esnqg.
i '“": Mrs. ""' niitd SRiig. of. County Boacrd of Appeals
!': arl Mrs Will:am Selio. Jr. He. "‘--I.t.l' Bell
Balerimore -'_-.\_:'l--.. Board of ‘l.l:"]-""ﬂ:ﬁ-

Comnly Yoarw of Appeals of Baltimors County

COUNTY OFRCE BunL aNG

111 W CHESAPEAKE AVENLE
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204
(1) METNE 8a87-1180

$a Qe

February 10, 1989

| IN THE MATTER OF £
Hakrmore (oun) T : pPLI oN OF ﬂlﬂEﬂIT:m_;,_ 2
[hgeartmert of 2 voomrmeria Fredmctar COUNTY | 1{[““.'& ﬂf Mﬂd‘l ll{ ?ﬂ“llﬂﬂl‘t ﬂ““.ﬂ! m inﬂ T ATy m B
& Resourre Maowvrwr BURLDING. ROOM 315 m—rm‘rh.'mﬂﬂ o ‘ Mr. Michac! Tanczyn
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May 11, 1987
~re County Board of AL en.s
_': -"rilldjﬁ'.:::ﬂ.':L{ Dierrs
~w=Th, SAarylard 21204
E re iom far Speciml Heoring
=/ Corsica Foad, &5 E of Lhe /4 of dlles Roas
i5th Election Dislrich, Erp Councilemnic DISTrict
Walter Bell, et ux = Petitloner
case ho. E7=3195-3FH
Tear DOATOE
Flease e advised that on May i1, 1987, an appeal oOf the decisior
srod in the apove-referenced case was [lled DY 5. Erlc DiNenna, Esgulre,
ralf of Mr. Walter Bell, th Petitioner, All materials relative Lo the
are being forwardec Lo your of fice harewliih.

If you have Any gquestioms coh errisg this msatter, please do ot hesis
-ontact this office.

Very T.Nl:.l' yours,

ARNOLD JLEL
At Zoning Lommissioner

-¢1 S. Eric DiRkenna, E:q1+re

Mercantile=Towacn BL Suite 600
L09 Washington Avenue, Tﬂwsﬂn. Md. 2120%

Newton A. Williams, Eagulre
204 W. Permsylvania, Towson, Md. 21204

“hyllis Cole friacman, Zaquire
Feople's Counsel for Ealtimore County
ld Courthouse, FEm. 223

Towsorn, Maryland 21206
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walter Sell, &% ux = Felltloner
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Flease be advised thal on My 11, 1987, an appecl of the declzior
sred in the above-referenced cane wWas rile4 by 5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire,
ralf of Mr, Walter Bell, Lne Feritioner. A1l materials relative Lo The

are belng forwarced to your office herew.th.

If you have pny Questions conLerning this satter, please do not hes

m contact this offlfe.

Yery truly yours,

ARRO!L JAB
pJzhia Zoning Commisslioner

~c: 5. Eric Dilenna, Esquire
Mercantile=Towson Bldg., Sulte 600
L09 Washington Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Newton A. Willlams, Esjuire
#04 W. Pennsylvania, Towson, Md. 21208

Pryllis Cole Frizdman, Zsquire
Feople's Counsel for Eultimore County
Old Courthouse, Hm, 223

Towson, Maryland 21204

File
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GERALDIME A. KLALUTRER
FRANCE X BORGERDENG

{300) 296-68.10
THLEBAX (301) I96-68M

Peabcuacy 3 1989

J. Robact Hainas E@Euﬂyﬁ

Pebeuary 15, 1909 e

Zoning Commissioner for =
Baltimore County FEB 3 1989 S _ il
County Office Building RTIEN ak ag B e
Towson: Macyland 21204 mm On_-n:.— L J. RobREL L \ :
4 W . *fr..ﬁ ng Commissioner for o
RE: My Client: Malter Bell @, 8. "ric Divensa, P.A. g ‘Baltimore County [ Wi
Cocsica Road 00, 40% Washington Rvenus :

office Building
; Baryland 21304

_County

RE: Wy Client: Weltee |

Desacr Mr. Commissioner: ag: 334 Miles Rosd . by lts | . RE: My Client: .:":.;I:.ll Fﬂf,ﬁ;
Please be advised that 1 cepresent M. and Mcs. Walter Bell. tin 15th Election Distriet T e Pt ST r ; - > e, ::.::::n:i:.lﬁﬁluﬂc i les Road éi::_i“
ownecs of 2225, 2227 and 2229 Corsica Road, in the FPifteenth Electi.: e

o

gk
ar Mr. Comsissionec: ri)l

Sl
Pleass refer to my letters of rebruacy 3, 1989 and Februacy %

B to you that I repcesent Mcr. and Rea. WASESS -
:::i':- 'h:tr:;:t:r'h‘:::::: n"urn Cersica Road, which adjoine Iﬂg

PRy Ik
il

Disteict of Baltimoce CoUnty.

o, 3

Pleass nhl.' Lo my letter of Februacy 3, 1 are
¥Ou that I reprssent Mr. and Wrs. Walter bell n::;mn;.
oa  Road in the Fifteenth Election District of Baltise

Much to my client's asucp.ise; thece is beginning censtruction ot o
pier on a propecty located at 354 Miles Road and owned by Mc. and Mo:.
Paul Clemmitt. Upon my client's investigatlon with Baltimore County
and upon inquiries he has made, no one in the applicable Baltiao:

County Departments have a plan that vas te be approved concecning tn
constcuction of thia PLEL -

ol af o

propertiss highlightad (Your clisats’ and Ne. Clammitt's); @) A scopy S s
| of the plen and @ letter from the Amy Corps of Eaglnsars Whieh W=t L., ] 8dvised you as to a surprise construction of a pier
the t ; and 3) a partial print- adjoin old ¢ gl
lllﬂ.tmtlnnf E‘ﬁ.ﬂm e el S hint c joining ey enta 1 further advised you that thers
Hilss Road.

"5 'Ill following information: 1)} A copy of the record plat with the two
of

P : " haB bew -captioned property. .
noties to .Iﬂ @At of this construction in accordance with :‘_&E no asbove~-capt:

nl.t_h-__l_.ﬂlt-._-pn County Zoning Regulaticas. A = vious letters 1 indicated that no plans had I:i

Plwase be advised Chat my client operatea a boat yacd and
presently enjoys a sapecial exception and as a rcesult of a spe.ia.
heacing, <can expand his piler 85 [eet.®

submitted, but I later discovered that plans had been submitted
vhich the permit vas based aforesald.

Enclosed haravith please find a copy of the plan and a copy of ERG

1 rcefer yur to Sectiun 417 of the Baltimore County Ion. pecmit issued to the Niles Road property.

Regulations whecreln all gpplications for watercfront constcuction ¢
be accompanied by a plan Lo be approved. Fucrthermore: notice ol !
proposaed conalirtuclion shali De glven Dy the Dvpartment of License 1
Pecrmita to adjoining jroperty owners. My client is an adjo.in.

: Illi is to advise you that I have besn i 7 ]
that if any construction ins to netructad by @y client ith plaase find copies of a plan of Wy
all parties thereto will I:g hald ..f;:;.ﬂff' E::" :n.:“ :::1“1. o gl Mias, Tenciossé  heroh i g7-395-5PH, has the authority te

" 4 ursuant to Case NO. et
PEOperty owner and any approvals made thereof. RN e by Slignt & PrOPIrty?

propecily ownet and has

As & ceaull of
BUUUldl was L1ssuwd on
file nor avajiiable f{or
would Dw.

iwl Cecelved any no*t{ication.

nis investiyation, he leacned that Pecwmit
o aboul Januvary L9, 1989. No plans vere .0

fevievw as Lo what the anticipated conatructi..

Accordingly., I cwepvwciiully rcegquest that you withdraw
L oand i as {uriher reqgueating that the Dicwe.!

aApprova, of thia P ¢cm}
wof Fecmite and Licenaw

a witndrav niLs appcuval and hia lesuance !

rereit uat'l Lhe properly owner cospuilies with all applicable cu.es

(eyujations.

« &

n

1

(- T

& 1f you have further guestions on this matter, please fesl fres to

contact Ma. Milton at B87-3391.

Very truly yours,

P

JR/car

cc: Ted Zaleski - Dirsctor, Dept. of Permits & Licensing
Doug Swam - Proceasing Bupervisor. Dept. of Permite & Licenaing
Eate Milton - Planning & Zoning Assoclate 11 - Zoning Office

I phoned you on Pebrusry 16th, but unfortunately you were not in.

I also
. :!HHIH the Director of Permits and Licenses and he was not

AN I think my letter of Pebruary 3, 1989 is fully ezplainable with

srance to my client's rights.

If any damage is sustai
responsible thersof. ned by my client, we will hold all parties

| ————— i ol BRSO L L

Please advise me of your position in this matter.

Very pepdy youry.
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- March 16, 1989 s
N L X I*h}_u il ! Liehs
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- - in ey .. .. J
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T h 8. Eric DiNenna, F.h.
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' -f-f ; 5;,'11":-_5'- 409 ¥Mashington Aven.io sED:cic o CLOE ot permits ah
Towson, MD 21204 cCs L‘:‘:Tt salter 1y
- mussen
™ a - - R = A RE: Mr. Bell's & Mr. Clemmitt's Piers, ue. Dennis RAS
I e T Horman Creak
{1 i 15th Electlon District ines
. : | . : ot ..I.. !ﬂwt na
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- : . 19489,
3 ‘ f Do e Divaan pear WE- Hainest crar Of pebruacy 13 ouwn@t «
e 3 EON”N g .- Having received your lotter dated March 2, 198% and after furthar eipt of Tﬂﬂf ie nat the l:l.‘"'P.‘ ;-rt-t#" ot
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PVl matter, this office agrees that for Mr. Clesmitt to bulld a 13?‘ P:ll' (or a s DOt change ®Y P:h- votal tit:l'ﬂ: ;dj'ﬂ"“i‘“'ﬁi;: g» have
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